Yorkshire Speeds
2018
Session -4
(Licenced for National Records)

EVENT 1 Girls 11/17 Yrs 100m Obstacle
National Record

12/14 - 1:07.28 J Hancock (2015)

15/17- 1:5.06 E, O'Neill (2012)

11/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1.  TARAKARIM 14 LEEDS PHOENI 1:10.59 34.01
34.01
2. GRACIE DAWES 14 RASCALS 1:12.29 34.69
34.69
3. FAITH BLAIN 13 LEEDS PHOENI 1:12.85 35.25
35.25
4. KEIRANARRAWAY 14 CRAWLEY TOWN 1:13.06 35.63
35.63
5. JESSICASCOULAR 14 RETFORD & DI 1:14.02 35.20
35.20
6. ROBYN LOXTON-READ 14 BEACON 1:14.85 35.69
35.69
7. AMAIALOPEZ 12 CRAWLEY TOWN 1:15.12 34.19
34.19
8. NYAH HAYES 14 LEEDS PHOENI 1:15.14 35.23
35.23
9. EMILY HURST 14 CRAWLEY TOWN 1:15.82 36.67
36.67
10. MILLY BRADLEY 14 Blyth L&SC 1:17.67 37.11
37.11
11. JOSIE BROWN 14 LEEDS PHOENI 1:19.85 37.35
37.35
12. AIMEE GORDON 14 Blyth L&SC 1:21.36 37.98
n 37.08 |
13. ISOBEL COBB 14 RETFORD & DI 1:21.46 39.40 : ﬁ
39.40
14. ABIGAIL KERR 14 HEANOR S&LC 1:23.05 39.57 3
39.57 °
15. GEORGINA CAREY 13 RASCALS 1:23.72 40.41 O
40.41
16. MIA GLEDHILL 13 LEEDS PHOENI 1:23.73 38.56 U
38.56 °
17. GEORGIE WHYSALL 11 RASCALS 1:25.03 41.25 g
41.25 q)
18. Olivia DAWES-HAMP 14 RASCALS 1:25.49 39.41 ® o—
39.41 S
19. LILY HILL 13 RASCALS 1:25.58 40.66 q)
40.66
20. ZOE GILLILAND 12 LEEDS LIFESA 1:25.73 39.91 Vs
39.91 -O
21. EADIE KELLY 14 LEEDS PHOENI 1:25.74 40.60
40.60 q)
22. MIAROBINS 13 SOUTH WORCES 1:25.88 39.99 GJ
39.99
23. BOBBI TURNBULL 14 Blyth L&SC 1:27.18 41.26 Q_
41.26 (@)
24. JAMIE LEE 13 LEEDS PHOENI 1:27.29 40.68
40.68 QD
25. MARTHAHOPKINSON 13 LEEDS PHOENI 1:27.31 41.65 C
41.65 ® o—
26. ANNA BROWNING 13 BEACON 1:28.04 41.63 >
41.63
27. JUI NADKARNI 13 Blyth L&SC 1:28.71 41.06 ('U
41.06 (Vg
28. SADIE PHILLIPS 13 CRAWLEY TOWN 1:28.73 42.96 GJ
42.96
29. SOPHIE BLAKE 14 RASCALS 1:28.86 41.79 t
41.79 —
30. ISADORE DICKERSON-W14DD Blyth L&SC 1:29.16 42.33 °
42.33 (D)}
31. FREYASCOTT-TAGGART13 BEACON 1:29.37 41.59 >
41.59 Nl
32. LILIANA RADFORD 12 RASCALS 1:29.51 43.31 —
43.31 \
33. ALYSSA SMITH 13 RASCALS 1:29.55 40.98 \
40.98 . o
34. SARAH TOMLINSON 13 HEANOR S&LC 1:29.81 41.61 W
41.61
35. ELLIE WILSON 14 LEEDS LIFESA 1:31.61 41.49 Q_
41.49 o
36. LARAHARDING 14 SOUTH WORCES 1:31.69 - .
37. RUBY STANKOVICH 13 SOUTH WORCES 1:31.90 43.17 :
43.17 ]
38. LILY MAE COLLIER 12 LEEDS LIFESA 1:31.92 42.08
42.08
39. ABIGAIL LOMOTOS 13 LEEDS LIFESA 1:32.66 43.46
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Place
1.

2.

3.

20.

21.

22.

OLIVIAWILSON 14
JODIE MCLOUGHLIN 14
LAUREN VOCE 14
DAISY COOK 12
SCARLETT SWIFT 13
KATELYN WILLSHIRE 13
GEORGIE HAKIN 12
ABIGAIL HALLAM 1
REBECCA LEAHEY 13
IMOGEN REEVES 13
LUCY WARD 13
ELEANOR PEARCE-BURTIGN

KENLEY MASSEY

TILLY CARROLL

AMBER PILSON

POPPY CARROLL

CLARAFORSON

AMELIAFRITH

CHLOE HALLAM

ELIZABETH BARRON

GRACE HEWITT

REBECCA HONEYMAN

13

1

14

12

13

1

1

1

1

1

CHLOE CHEESEBROUGH 1
15/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Name
AMY WESTON

LAUREN GORDON

LUCY POLLARD

MAISY BLACK

RUBY JAMIESON

MICKEL BROOKE

FRANKIE PHILLIPS

REBECCA POLLICOTT

RHIANNAH MCCOURT

GEORGIA BLENKLEY

AaD
17

ELLIE DICKERSON-WEED®

MEGAN LITTLEWOOD

NIAMH MORRIS

LIZZIE KENWORTHY

JASMINE COMRIE

MILLIE AINSLIE

LAUREN BENYON

EMILY HOBSON

EMMA CHRISMAS

EMMA SOMES

SAMANTHA BENYON

ELLEN FORSON

17

RETFORD & DI
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
RASCALS

Blyth L&SC
Blyth L&SC
LEEDS LIFESA
SOUTH WORCES
RASCALS
HEANOR S&LC
LEEDS LIFESA
RASCALS
LEEDS LIFESA
RETFORD & DI
LEEDS LIFESA
SOUTH WORCES
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
LEEDS LIFESA
LEEDS LIFESA
LEEDS LIFESA

LEEDS LIFESA

Club
SOUTH WORCES

Blyth L&SC
LEEDS PHOENI
LEEDS LIFESA
CRAWLEY TOWN
CRAWLEY TOWN
CRAWLEY TOWN
RASCALS

Blyth L&SC
CRAWLEY TOWN
Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
LEEDS PHOENI
HEANOR S&LC
LEEDS PHOENI
LEEDS PHOENI
BEACON

LEEDS LIFESA
BEACON
RASCALS
BEACON

SOUTH WORCES

1:32.84
1:33.33
1:34.15
1:34.43
1:35.20
1:36.50
1:36.76
1:37.48
1:37.87
1:38.20
1:39.02
1:39.99
1:40.52
1:40.95
1:43.28
1:43.48
1:43.69
1:48.45
1:59.01
2:02.58
2:18.26
2:21.96

DQ ST 1L

Time
1:09.13

1:11.74
1:12.19

1:12.80

—_

:112.80

[N

:112.96

N

:113.14

N

14.14

N

:15.87

N

:116.42

N

:18.05

N

:118.54

1:18.88

N

:119.13

1:19.23

1:19.89

1:20.84

1:22.36

1:22.51

1:25.12

1:25.24

1:25.58

43.46
43.64
43.64
43.90
43.90
43.48
43.48
43.94
43.94
46.05
46.05
44.93
44.93
44.70
44.70
44.67
44.67
43.53
43.53
46.41
46.41
44.78
44.78
44.51
44.51
46.09
46.09
44.75
44.75
48.36
48.36
46.63
46.63
44.52
44.52
48.66
48.66
52.00
52.00
57.33
57.33
1:03.62
1:03.62
1:02.72
1:02.72

50
33.28
33.28
33.96
33.96
34.56
34.56
34.64
34.64
34.24
34.24
35.26
35.26
35.16
35.16
34.87
34.87
35.38
35.38
36.51
36.51
36.69
36.69

37.50
37.50
38.03
38.03
36.83
36.83
37.92
37.92
37.49
37.49
38.10
38.10
38.75
38.75
39.11
39.11
39.94
39.94
41.14
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Open Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

KAY FOX

HELENA LEACH

TEGAN CAWLEY

Beth TODD

EMILY STEPHENSON

KATHERINE WATSON

HOLLY MARIES

BRONTE MILLS-HARGRER®VE

17

15

15

15

15

15

JESSICALITTLE-SECCOMB

Name
AMY WESTON

TARA KARIM

LAUREN GORDON

LUCY POLLARD

GRACIE DAWES

MAISY BLACK

RUBY JAMIESON

FAITH BLAIN

MICKEL BROOKE

KEIRA NARRAWAY

FRANKIE PHILLIPS

JESSICA SCOULAR

REBECCA POLLICOTT

ROBYN LOXTON-READ

AMAIA LOPEZ

NYAH HAYES

EMILY HURST

RHIANNAH MCCOURT

GEORGIA BLENKLEY

MILLY BRADLEY

AaD
17

14

17

15

14

16

15

13

15

14

15

14

15

14

14

ELLIE DICKERSON-WEED®

MEGAN LITTLEWOOD

NIAMH MORRIS

LIZZIE KENWORTHY

JASMINE COMRIE

JOSIE BROWN

MILLIE AINSLIE

LAUREN BENYON

AIMEE GORDON

ISOBEL COBB

EMILY HOBSON

EMMA CHRISMAS

ABIGAIL KERR

GEORGINA CAREY

MIA GLEDHILL

GEORGIE WHYSALL

17

RASCALS
SOUTH WORCES
HEANOR S&LC
LEEDS LIFESA
Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
LEEDS LIFESA

Blyth L&SC

Club
SOUTH WORCES

LEEDS PHOENI
Blyth L&SC
LEEDS PHOENI
RASCALS

LEEDS LIFESA
CRAWLEY TOWN
LEEDS PHOENI
CRAWLEY TOWN
CRAWLEY TOWN
CRAWLEY TOWN
RETFORD & DI
RASCALS
BEACON
CRAWLEY TOWN
LEEDS PHOENI
CRAWLEY TOWN
Blyth L&SC
CRAWLEY TOWN
Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
LEEDS PHOENI
HEANOR S&LC
LEEDS PHOENI
LEEDS PHOENI
LEEDS PHOENI
BEACON

Blyth L&SC
RETFORD & DI
LEEDS LIFESA
BEACON
HEANOR S&LC
RASCALS

LEEDS PHOENI

RASCALS

1:25.81

1:26.73

1:27.18

1:29.30

1:35.01

1:37.56

1:39.93

1:48.19

DQ ST 1L

Time

1:09.13

1

:110.59

1:11.74

1

1

1

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

-

—_

1

N

N

N

N

1

112.19

112.29

:112.80

:112.80

:112.85

:112.96

:13.06

:113.14

:114.02

1414

:114.85

115,12

:115.14

:115.82

:115.87

:116.42

:17.67

:18.05

:118.54

:118.88

:119.13

:119.23

:119.85

:119.89

1:20.84

1:21.36

1:21.46

1:22.36

1:22.51

1:23.05

1:23.72

1:23.73

1:25.03

41.14
40.58
40.58
40.94
40.94
41.34
41.34
41.90
41.90
44.19
44.19
45.94
45.94
46.69
46.69
50.77
50.77

50
33.28
33.28
34.01
34.01
33.96
33.96
34.56
34.56
34.69
34.69
34.64
34.64
34.24
34.24
35.25
35.25
35.26
35.26
35.63
35.63
35.16
35.16
35.20
35.20
34.87
34.87
35.69
35.69
34.19
34.19
35.23
35.23
36.67
36.67
35.38
35.38
36.51
36.51
37.11
37.11
36.69
36.69

37.50
37.50
38.03
38.03
36.83
36.83
37.35
37.35
37.92
37.92
37.49
37.49
37.98
37.98
39.40
39.40
38.10
38.10
38.75
38.75
39.57
39.57
40.41
40.41
38.56
38.56
41.25
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47.
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50.
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54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

EMMA SOMES

SAMANTHA BENYON

Olivia DAWES-HAMP

ELLEN FORSON

LILY HILL

ZOE GILLILAND

EADIE KELLY

KAY FOX

MIA ROBINS

HELENA LEACH

BOBBI TURNBULL

TEGAN CAWLEY

JAMIE LEE

MARTHA HOPKINSON

ANNA BROWNING

JUI NADKARNI

SADIE PHILLIPS

SOPHIE BLAKE

ISADORE DICKERSON-WEDD
Beth TODD 15
FREYA SCOTT-TAGGART13
LILIANA RADFORD 12
ALYSSA SMITH 13
SARAH TOMLINSON 13
ELLIE WILSON 14
LARA HARDING 14
RUBY STANKOVICH 13
LILY MAE COLLIER 12
ABIGAIL LOMOTOS 13
OLIVIAWILSON 14
JODIE MCLOUGHLIN 14
LAUREN VOCE 14
DAISY COOK 12
EMILY STEPHENSON 15
SCARLETT SWIFT 13
KATELYN WILLSHIRE 13
GEORGIE HAKIN 12
ABIGAIL HALLAM 1
KATHERINE WATSON 15
REBECCA LEAHEY 13
IMOGEN REEVES 13
LUCY WARD 13
HOLLY MARIES 15

ELEANOR PEARCE-BURTIGN

KENLEY MASSEY

TILLY CARROLL

13

1

RASCALS
BEACON
RASCALS
SOUTH WORCES
RASCALS

LEEDS LIFESA
LEEDS PHOENI
RASCALS
SOUTH WORCES
SOUTH WORCES
Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
LEEDS PHOENI
LEEDS PHOENI
BEACON

Blyth L&SC
CRAWLEY TOWN
RASCALS

Blyth L&SC
LEEDS LIFESA
BEACON
RASCALS
RASCALS
HEANOR S&LC
LEEDS LIFESA
SOUTH WORCES
SOUTH WORCES
LEEDS LIFESA
LEEDS LIFESA
RETFORD & DI
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
Blyth L&SC
RASCALS

Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC
LEEDS LIFESA
HEANOR S&LC
SOUTH WORCES
RASCALS
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
LEEDS LIFESA
RASCALS

LEEDS LIFESA

1:25.12

1:25.24

1:25.49

1:25.58

1:25.58

1:25.73

1:25.74

1:25.81

1:25.88

1:26.73

1:27.18

1:27.18

1:27.29

1:27.31

1:28.04

1:28.71

1:28.73

1:28.86

1:29.16

1:29.30

1:29.37

1:29.51

1:29.55

1:29.81

1:31.61

1:31.69

1:31.90

1:31.92

1:32.66

1:32.84

1:33.33

1:34.15

1:34.43

1:35.01

1:35.20

1:36.50

1:36.76

1:37.48

1:37.56

1:.37.87

1:38.20

1:39.02

1:39.93

1:39.99

1:40.52

1:40.95

41.25
39.11
39.11
39.94
39.94
39.41
39.41
41.14
41.14
40.66
40.66
39.91
39.91
40.60
40.60
40.58
40.58
39.99
39.99
40.94
40.94
41.26
41.26
41.34
41.34
40.68
40.68
41.65
41.65
41.63
41.63
41.06
41.06
42.96
42.96
41.79
41.79
42.33
42.33
41.90
41.90
41.59
41.59
43.31
43.31
40.98
40.98
41.61
41.61
41.49
41.49

43.17
43.17
42.08
42.08
43.46
43.46
43.64
43.64
43.90
43.90
43.48
43.48
43.94
43.94
44.19
44.19
46.05
46.05
44.93
44.93
44.70
44.70
44.67
44.67
45.94
45.94
43.53
43.53
46.41
46.41
44.78
44.78
46.69
46.69
44.51
44.51
46.09
46.09
44.75
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83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

AMBER PILSON 14
POPPY CARROLL 12
CLARAFORSON 13
BRONTE MILLS-HARGRER®VE

AMELIAFRITH 1
CHLOE HALLAM 1
ELIZABETH BARRON 1

GRACE HEWITT 1

REBECCA HONEYMAN 11

CHLOE CHEESEBROUGH1
JESSICALITTLE-SECCOMB

RETFORD & DI
LEEDS LIFESA
SOUTH WORCES
LEEDS LIFESA
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
LEEDS LIFESA
LEEDS LIFESA
LEEDS LIFESA

LEEDS LIFESA
Blyth L&SC

1:43.28
1:43.48
1:43.69
1:48.19
1:48.45
1:59.01
2:02.58
2:18.26
2:21.96

DQ ST 1L
DQ ST 1L

EVENT 2 Boys 11/17 Yrs 100m Obstacle
National Record
12/14- 1:02.93 M, Schofield (2012)

15/17- 58.79 J, Purvis (2012)

11/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

Name AaD
DANIEL WATERFALL 14

OWEN PEEL 14

CAMERON LEACH 14

HENRY RUSSELL-ROSS 14

MAKER BABENKO 13

NATHAN MCMASTER 14

IKER LOPEZ 14

JACOB BRAITHWAITE 14

BEN HOLMES 14
LUKE WATERFALL 13
MAX MORGAN 14
JAMES YOUNG 13

JOSEPH CHAPMAN 14

JOE ZANZOTTERA 13

CALLUM CLEMENTS-WO®GDS

ROBERT THORNER 13

BEN KING 13
BEN HALLAM 14
HARRY QUINN 12

JAMIE BARROWCLIFFE 12

ANDREW BRIDGEWOOD13

ANDREW THORNER 12

ALFIE WILCOCK 14

BEN STEPHENSON 1

JACOB MIDDLETON 12

ARCHIE CHAPMAN 12

REUBEN SMITH 1
TOBY KENNEDY 14
ALEXWHITE 1
RYAN TORR 13
LEWIS GRAHAM 12

JOSHUAMCMASTER 11

Club
RASCALS

CRAWLEY TOWN
SOUTH WORCES
BEACON
RETFORD & DI
LEEDS LIFESA
CRAWLEY TOWN
LEEDS PHOENI
RASCALS
RASCALS
CRAWLEY TOWN
SOUTH WORCES
BEACON

LEEDS PHOENI
LEEDS PHOENI
SOUTH WORCES
RASCALS
HEANOR S&LC
RASCALS
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
SOUTH WORCES
LEEDS LIFESA
Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
BEACON

Blyth L&SC
RASCALS
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
Blyth L&SC

LEEDS LIFESA

Time
1:03.90

1:09.56

1:09.62

1:10.07

N

:110.20

N

:113.95

N

:14.57

N

:115.24

N

:15.46

N

:15.51

N

:117.28

N

:17.82

1:18.89

1:20.56

1:22.33

1:26.60

1:26.86

1:27.24

1:29.65

1:30.33

1:31.81

1:34.29

1:34.44

1:34.65

1:35.81

1:36.14

1:39.27

1:39.88

1:41.14

1:42.11

1:45.12

1:45.32

44.75
48.36
48.36
46.63
46.63
44.52
44.52
50.77
50.77
48.66
48.66
52.00
52.00
57.33
57.33
1:03.62
1:03.62
1:02.72
1:02.72

50
30.82
30.82
33.63
33.63
32.88
32.88
33.52
33.52
33.14
33.14
35.26
35.26
35.44
35.44
35.98
35.98
35.14
35.14
35.65
35.65
36.48
36.48
35.68
35.68
37.30
37.30
38.48
38.48
39.83
39.83
40.24
40.24
39.97
39.97
39.71
39.71
42.63
42.63
41.88
41.88
44.08
44.08
44.14
44.14
41.97
41.97
41.97
41.97
44.71
44.71
43.48
43.48
44.57
44.57
47.39
47.39

47.63
47.63
50.59
50.59
48.07
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33.

34.

OLIVER TALBOT-SMITH 13

MATTHEW HUNTLEY 11

15/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. SAM WARDLE 17
2. JACKFIELD 16
3. SAM MURRAY 17
4. DOMINIK STRBA 15
5.  ALEX JACKSON 17
6. JAMIE SCUTT 15
7. NATHAN STRAUSS 17
8. BEN BROWNING 15
9. JACKSMITH 16
10. THOMAS RACKHAM 15
11. ISAAC SMITH 15
12. MCKINLEY LOXTON-READS
13. HARVEY MCGREAVY-GIL1L7
14. MATTHEW KENWORTHY17
15. JOSEPH WALKER 16
16. OSCAR SMITH 15
17. DANIEL SELWAY 15
18. TOM CLIFFORD 15
19. JOE WALKER-HARDWICK5
20. JACKLESTER 17
21. OWEN BROWN 15
JACOB HESKETH 15
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD
1. SAM WARDLE 17
2. JACKFIELD 16
3. SAM MURRAY 17
4. DANIEL WATERFALL 14
5. DOMINIK STRBA 15
6. ALEXJACKSON 17
7. JAMIE SCUTT 15
8. NATHAN STRAUSS 17
9. BEN BROWNING 15
10. JACK SMITH 16
11. THOMAS RACKHAM 15
12. ISAAC SMITH 15
13. OWEN PEEL 14
14. CAMERON LEACH 14
15.  MCKINLEY LOXTON-READS
16. HENRY RUSSELL-ROSS 14
17. MAKER BABENKO 13
18. HARVEY MCGREAVY-GIL1L7
19. MATTHEW KENWORTHY17

NATHAN MCMASTER 14

LEEDS LIFESA 1:46.29
Blyth L&SC 1:51.06
Club Time

LEEDS PHOENI 1:00.74
BEACON 1:01.28

CRAWLEY TOWN 1:01.84

CRAWLEY TOWN 1:04.37

CRAWLEY TOWN 1:05.76

CRAWLEY TOWN 1:05.86

LEEDS PHOENI 1:06.06
BEACON 1:06.17
BEACON 1:06.73
HEANOR S&LC 1:08.05
BEACON 1:09.06
BEACON 1:09.97
LEEDS PHOENI 1:10.23
HEANOR S&LC 1:11.51
BEESLACK LSC 1:15.71
BEACON 1:17.42
HEANOR S&LC 1:20.43

SOUTH WORCES 1:21.08

Blyth L&SC 1:25.98
RASCALS 1:28.97
Blyth L&SC 1:54.48

SOUTH WORCES DQ ST 1L

Club Time
LEEDS PHOENI 1:00.74
BEACON 1:01.28

CRAWLEY TOWN 1:01.84

RASCALS 1:03.90

CRAWLEY TOWN 1:04.37

CRAWLEY TOWN 1:05.76

CRAWLEY TOWN 1:05.86

LEEDS PHOENI 1:06.06
BEACON 1:06.17
BEACON 1:06.73
HEANOR S&LC 1:08.05
BEACON 1:09.06

CRAWLEY TOWN 1:09.56

SOUTH WORCES 1:09.62

BEACON 1:09.97
BEACON 1:10.07
RETFORD & DI 1:10.20
LEEDS PHOENI 1:10.23
HEANOR S&LC 1:11.51
LEEDS LIFESA 1:13.95

48.07
49.32
49.32
51.16
51.16

50
29.48
29.48
29.38
29.38
29.87
29.87
30.61
30.61
32.03
32.03
31.85
31.85
30.66
30.66
32.26
32.26
31.85
31.85
32.43
32.43
33.48
33.48
33.03
33.03
32.84
32.84
34.38
34.38
36.55
36.55
36.25
36.25
38.05
38.05
38.38
38.38
40.07
40.07
42.24
42.24
47.78
47.78

50
29.48
29.48
29.38
29.38
29.87
29.87
30.82
30.82
30.61
30.61
32.03
32.03
31.85
31.85
30.66
30.66
32.26
32.26
31.85
31.85
32.43
32.43
33.48
33.48
33.63
33.63
32.88
32.88
33.03
33.03
33.52
33.52
33.14
33.14
32.84
32.84
34.38
34.38
35.26
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21. IKER LOPEZ 14 CRAWLEY TOWN 1:14.57
22. JACOB BRAITHWAITE 14 LEEDS PHOENI 1:15.24
23. BEN HOLMES 14 RASCALS 1:15.46
24. LUKE WATERFALL 13 RASCALS 1:15.51
25. JOSEPH WALKER 16 BEESLACK LSC 1:15.71
26. MAXMORGAN 14 CRAWLEY TOWN 1:17.28
27. OSCAR SMITH 15 BEACON 1:17.42
28. JAMES YOUNG 13 SOUTH WORCES 1:17.82
29. JOSEPH CHAPMAN 14 BEACON 1:18.89
30. DANIEL SELWAY 15 HEANOR S&LC 1:20.43
31. JOE ZANZOTTERA 13 LEEDS PHOENI 1:20.56
32. TOM CLIFFORD 15 SOUTH WORCES 1:21.08
33. CALLUM CLEMENTS-WOGDS LEEDS PHOENI 1:22.33
34. JOE WALKER-HARDWICKS5 Blyth L&SC 1:25.98
35. ROBERT THORNER 13 SOUTH WORCES 1:26.60
36. BEN KING 13 RASCALS 1:26.86
37. BEN HALLAM 14 HEANOR S&LC 1:27.24
38. JACKLESTER 17 RASCALS 1:28.97
39. HARRY QUINN 12 RASCALS 1:29.65
40. JAMIE BARROWCLIFFE 12 HEANOR S&LC 1:30.33
41. ANDREW BRIDGEWOOD13 HEANOR S&LC 1:31.81
42. ANDREW THORNER 12 SOUTH WORCES 1:34.29
43. ALFIE WILCOCK 14 LEEDS LIFESA 1:34.44
44. BEN STEPHENSON 1 Blyth L&SC 1:34.65
45. JACOB MIDDLETON 12 HEANOR S&LC 1:35.81
46. ARCHIE CHAPMAN 12 BEACON 1:36.14
47. REUBEN SMITH 1 Blyth L&SC 1:39.27
48. TOBY KENNEDY 14 RASCALS 1:39.88
49. ALEXWHITE 1 HEANOR S&LC 1:41.14
50. RYANTORR 13 HEANOR S&LC 1:42.11
51. LEWIS GRAHAM 12 Blyth L&SC 1:45.12
52. JOSHUAMCMASTER 11 LEEDS LIFESA 1:45.32
53. OLIVER TALBOT-SMITH 13 LEEDS LIFESA 1:46.29
54. MATTHEW HUNTLEY 11 Blyth L&SC 1:51.06
55. OWEN BROWN 15 Blyth L&SC 1:54.48

JACOB HESKETH 15 SOUTH WORCES DQ ST 1L

EVENT 4 Mens 50 Yrs/Over 100m Obstacle

National Record
50/0V- 1:11.51 A, Morris (2017)
50/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  PAUL WHEATLEY 52 HEANOR S&LC
2. TONY MCMASTER 54 LEEDS LIFESA

3. PETER MOYES 57 RETFORD & DI

4. GARYLEE 59 CRAWLEY TOWN
5. IAN HUTCHINSON 57 RASCALS

6. DAVE GRAHAM 56 Blyth L&SC

Time
1:16.93

1:27.06

1:35.89

1:43.66

1:47.44

1:54.70

35.26
35.44
35.44
35.98
35.98
35.14
35.14
35.65
35.65
36.55
36.55
36.48
36.48
36.25
36.25
35.68
35.68
37.30
37.30
38.05
38.05
38.48
38.48
38.38
38.38
39.83
39.83
40.07
40.07
40.24
40.24
39.97
39.97
39.71
39.71
42.24
42.24
42.63
42.63
41.88
41.88
44.08
44.08
44.14
44.14
41.97
41.97
41.97
41.97
44.71
44.71
43.48
43.48
44.57
44.57
47.39
47.39

47.63
47.63
50.59
50.59
48.07
48.07
49.32
49.32
51.16
51.16
47.78
47.78

50
37.04
37.04
40.96
40.96
44.02
44.02
50.15
50.15
47.45
47.45
51.36
51.36
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Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  PAUL WHEATLEY 52 HEANOR S&LC
2. TONY MCMASTER 54 LEEDS LIFESA

3. PETER MOYES 57 RETFORD & DI

4. GARYLEE 59 CRAWLEY TOWN
5. IAN HUTCHINSON 57 RASCALS

6. DAVE GRAHAM 56 Blyth L&SC

Time
1:16.93

1:27.06

1:35.89

1:43.66

1:47.44

1:54.70

EVENT 5 Womens 14 Yrs/Over 200m Obstacle

National Record

15/17- 2:17.71 J, Aylesbury (2015)
Open- 2:12.24 Z, Williams (2015)
14/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. KEIRA NARRAWAY 14 CRAWLEY TOWN
2. AMY WESTON 17 SOUTH WORCES
3. RUBY JAMIESON 15 CRAWLEY TOWN
4. LAUREN GORDON 17 Blyth L&SC

5. EMILY MIDDLETON 17 HEANOR S&LC
6. MEGAN LITTLEWOOD 17 HEANOR S&LC
7. MILLY BRADLEY 14 Blyth L&SC

8. COURTNEY WEST 17 HEANOR S&LC
9.  EMILY MEREDITH 14 Blyth L&SC

10. JESSICALITTLE-SECCONIB Blyth L&SC

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. REBECCAMATTHEWS 25 LEEDS PHOENI
2. SARAH FALCONER 25 Uni of SHEFF

3. EMILY JONES 23 LEEDS PHOENI
4.  JAYNE STALLION 22 HEANOR S&LC
5. EMELYE SANDERS 19 Blyth L&SC

6. SAM CARPENTER 22 Blyth L&SC

7. RHIANNAFIELD 20 BEACON

8. ISOBEL BRIGGS 18 HEANOR S&LC
9. CADIE CHANDLER 19 Blyth L&SC

10. BETHLITTLE 19 Blyth L&SC

11.  BETH CHANDLER 19 Blyth L&SC

12.  KERIWATERHOUSE 35 Blyth L&SC

13.  Annette ATTWELL 44 INDIVIDUAL

14. CATHY SEDGWICK 32 Blyth L&SC
30/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. KERIWATERHOUSE 35 Blyth L&SC

2. CATHY SEDGWICK 32 Blyth L&SC

40 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Annette ATTWELL 44 INDIVIDUAL

Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. REBECCAMATTHEWS 25 LEEDS PHOENI
2.  SARAH FALCONER 25 Uni of SHEFF

3. KEIRANARRAWAY 14 CRAWLEY TOWN

Time
2:34.15

2:34.23

2:38.41

2:45.98

2:48.42

2:49.17

2:51.04

2:58.86

3:04.69

3:12.32

Time

2:15.75

2:30.28

2:35.37

2:35.59

2:35.73

2:38.78

2:40.42

2:42.47

2:43.68

2:44.03

2:47.00

3:33.94

4:00.62

4:11.19

Time

3:33.94

4:11.19

Time
4:00.62

Time

2:15.75

2:30.28

2:34.15

50
37.04
37.04
40.96
40.96
44.02
44.02
50.15
50.15
47.45
47.45
51.36
51.36

50
36.28
36.28
35.62
35.62
36.34
36.34
36.75
36.75
38.06
38.06
39.29
39.29
38.34
38.34
39.98
39.98
40.57
40.57
42.66
42.66

50
30.76
30.76
34.52
34.52
35.45
35.45
35.34
35.34
35.73
35.73
36.22
36.22
35.66
35.66
37.23
37.23
35.93
35.93
37.47
37.47
38.52
38.52
44.47
44.47
52.45
52.45
48.12
48.12

50
44.47
44.47
48.12
48.12

50
52.45
52.45

50
30.76
30.76
34.52
34.52
36.28
36.28

100
1:16.05
39.77
1:15.24
39.62
1:17.22
40.88
1:18.43
41.68
1:20.19
42.13
1:22.82
43.53
1:23.82
45.48
1:25.57
45.59
1:27.62
47.05
1:30.45
47.79

100
1:04.85
34.09
1:13.07
38.55
1:14.75
39.30
1:15.14
39.80
1:15.57
39.84
1:15.85
39.63
1:15.98
40.32
1:18.13
40.90
1:16.07
40.14
1:19.78
42.31
1:20.20
41.68
1:36.86
52.39
1:52.06
59.61
1:45.03
56.91

100
1:36.86
52.39
1:45.03
56.91

100
1:52.06
59.61

100
1:04.85
34.09
1:13.07
38.55
1:16.05
39.77

150
1:55.81
39.76
1:55.50
40.26
1:58.26
41.04
2:01.85
43.42
2:05.00
44.81
2:06.49
43.67
2:09.05
45.23
2:12.76
47.19
2:16.18
48.56
2:19.18
48.73

150
1:40.22
35.37
1:51.75
38.68
1:55.39
40.64
1:55.04
39.90
1:56.45
40.88
1:57.19
41.34
1:58.19
42.21
2:01.48
43.35
1:59.86
43.79
2:02.40
42.62
2:03.66
43.46
2:34.93
58.07
2:54.97
1:02.91
2:51.04
1:06.01

150
2:34.93
58.07
2:51.04
1:06.01

150
2:54.97
1:02.91

150
1:40.22
35.37
1:51.75
38.68
1:55.81
39.76
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20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

AMY WESTON

EMILY JONES

JAYNE STALLION

EMELYE SANDERS

RUBY JAMIESON

SAM CARPENTER

RHIANNA FIELD

ISOBEL BRIGGS

CADIE CHANDLER

BETH LITTLE

LAUREN GORDON

BETH CHANDLER

EMILY MIDDLETON

MEGAN LITTLEWOOD

MILLY BRADLEY

COURTNEY WEST

EMILY MEREDITH

17

14

17

14

JESSICALITTLE-SECCOMB

KERI WATERHOUSE

Annette ATTWELL

CATHY SEDGWICK

35

44

32

SOUTH WORCES
LEEDS PHOENI
HEANOR S&LC
Blyth L&SC
CRAWLEY TOWN
Blyth L&SC
BEACON
HEANOR S&LC
Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC
INDIVIDUAL

Blyth L&SC

2:34.23

2:35.37

2:35.59

2:35.73

2:38.41

2:38.78

2:40.42

2:42.47

2:43.68

2:44.03

2:45.98

2:47.00

2:48.42

2:49.17

2:51.04

2:58.86

3:04.69

3:12.32

3:33.94

4:00.62

4:11.19

EVENT 6 Mens 14 Yrs/Over 200m Obstacle
National Record

15/17 - 2:01.86 |, Evans (2018)

Open - 2.02.37 C, Haynes (2015)
14/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

1.

Name
SAM MURRAY

SAM WARDLE

DOMINIK STRBA

SAM TEMPLETON

ISAAC SMITH

JORDAN FERGUSON

BEN BROWNING

JACK SMITH

JACOB SCREETON

BEN TOMLINSON

OSCAR SMITH

AaD
17

Club
CRAWLEY TOWN

LEEDS PHOENI

CRAWLEY TOWN

RETFORD & DI

BEACON

RETFORD & DI

BEACON

BEACON

RETFORD & DI

RETFORD & DI

BEACON

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

Name
RICHARD JAGGER

ENRIQUE RUIS

BEN WIZ

MARTIN SCHOFIELD
CALUM BRIGGS
JACOB BRASIER
MAX INGHAM
DANIEL WEIGHTMAN

Terry FOX

AaD
29

27

27

19

22

21

43

Club
CRAWLEY TOWN

CRAWLEY TOWN
HEANOR S&LC
CRAWLEY TOWN
HEANOR S&LC
BEACON
BEACON

Blyth L&SC

RASCALS

Time
2:14.29

2:14.64

2:20.96

2:28.52

2:32.42

2:38.05

2:39.61

2:43.79

2:46.56

2:54.52

3:04.99

Time

2:09.87

2:18.31

2:22.01

2:26.13

2:28.07

2:29.79

2:34.06

2:37.76

2:42.55

35.62
35.62
35.45
35.45
35.34
35.34
35.73
35.73
36.34
36.34
36.22
36.22
35.66
35.66
37.23
37.23
35.93
35.93
37.47
37.47
36.75
36.75
38.52
38.52
38.06
38.06
39.29
39.29
38.34
38.34
39.98
39.98
40.57
40.57
42.66
42.66
44.47
44.47
52.45
52.45
48.12
48.12

50
31.88
31.88
31.96
31.96
32.21
32.21
32.84
32.84
35.22
35.22
34.56
34.56
35.30
35.30
36.27
36.27
37.34
37.34
38.37
38.37
40.12
40.12

50
30.95
30.95
31.73
31.73
32.33
32.33
30.81
30.81
33.95
33.95
32.33
32.33
32.53
32.53
33.58
33.58
35.09
35.09

100
1:06.89
35.01
1:07.16
35.20
1:08.32
36.11
1:10.49
37.65
1:14.17
38.95
1:14.88
40.32
1:15.74
40.44
1:16.26
39.99
1:19.62
42.28
1:21.89
43.52
1:26.37
46.25

100
1:04.27
33.32
1:05.98
34.25
1:09.13
36.80
1:06.41
35.60
1:12.13
38.18
1:10.21
37.88
1:10.58
38.05
1:12.75
39.17
1:15.48
40.39

150
1:41.13
34.24
1:41.31
34.15
1:45.53
37.21
1:49.65
39.16
1:53.91
39.74
1:57.52
42.64
1:58.22
42.48
1:59.14
42.88
2:03.92
44.30

2:15.78
49.41

150
1:37.32
33.05
1:41.60
35.62
1:46.16
37.03
1:45.81
39.40
1:51.11
38.98
1:49.68
39.47
1:50.29
39.71
1:54.27
41.52
1:58.58
43.10
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Adrian ATTWELL

CALLUM GILROY

JONATHAN WRIGHT

Carl KENNEDY

DANIEL JENSEN

48

19

20

19

24

PETER WOODMANCY 20

DANIEL ARKLEY

26

INDIVIDUAL
Blyth L&SC
LEEDS LIFESA
RASCALS

Uni of SHEFF
Uni of SHEFF

Blyth L&SC

40 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

Open Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

Name
Terry FOX

Adrian ATTWELL

Name
RICHARD JAGGER

SAM MURRAY

SAM WARDLE
ENRIQUE RUIS
DOMINIK STRBA
BEN Wiz

MARTIN SCHOFIELD
CALUM BRIGGS
SAM TEMPLETON
JACOB BRASIER
ISAAC SMITH

MAX INGHAM
DANIEL WEIGHTMAN
JORDAN FERGUSON
BEN BROWNING
Terry FOX

JACK SMITH

Adrian ATTWELL
JACOB SCREETON
BEN TOMLINSON
CALLUM GILROY
OSCAR SMITH
JONATHAN WRIGHT
Carl KENNEDY

DANIEL JENSEN

AaD
43

48

AaD
29

17

17

27

15

27

19

22

24

PETER WOODMANCY 20

DANIEL ARKLEY

26

Club
RASCALS

INDIVIDUAL

Club
CRAWLEY TOWN

CRAWLEY TOWN
LEEDS PHOENI
CRAWLEY TOWN
CRAWLEY TOWN
HEANOR S&LC
CRAWLEY TOWN
HEANOR S&LC
RETFORD & DI
BEACON
BEACON
BEACON

Blyth L&SC
RETFORD & DI
BEACON
RASCALS
BEACON
INDIVIDUAL
RETFORD & DI
RETFORD & DI
Blyth L&SC
BEACON

LEEDS LIFESA
RASCALS

Uni of SHEFF

Uni of SHEFF

Blyth L&SC

2:44.58

2:56.82

3:23.37

3:23.67

3:44.40

4:08.67

4:34.99

Time

2:42.55

2:44.58

Time

2:09.87

2:14.29

2:14.64

2:18.31

2:20.96

2:22.01

2:26.13

2:28.07

2:28.52

2:29.79

2:32.42

2:34.06

2:37.76

2:38.05

2:39.61

2:42.55

2:43.79

2:44.58

2:46.56

2:54.52

2:56.82

3:04.99

3:23.37

3:23.67

3:44.40

4:08.67

4:34.99

EVENT 7 Womens Open 200m Obstacle Team
National Record
12/14- 2:15.06 Crawley Town (2017)
15/17- 2:05.82 Leeds Phoenix (2016)
Open- 1:56.72 England Team (2013)

37.71
37.71
38.18
38.18
38.97
38.97
38.61
38.61
47.71
47.71
46.76
46.76
56.05
56.05

50
35.09
35.09
37.71
37.71

50
30.95
30.95
31.88
31.88
31.96
31.96
31.73
31.73
32.21
32.21
32.33
32.33
30.81
30.81
33.95
33.95
32.84
32.84
32.33
32.33
35.22
35.22
32.53
32.53
33.58
33.58
34.56
34.56
35.30
35.30
35.09
35.09
36.27
36.27
37.71
37.71
37.34
37.34
38.37
38.37
38.18
38.18
40.12
40.12
38.97
38.97
38.61
38.61
47.71
47.71
46.76
46.76
56.05
56.05

1:19.55

2:01.85
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11/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time 50
1. LEEDS PHOENIXA 1114 LEEDS PHOENI 2:15.94 33.73
33.73
2. CTLSC 1114 CRAWLEY TOWN 2:18.08 34.56
34.56
3. RASCALS BLUE 1114 RASCALS 2:28.65 -
4.  BLYTH NIPPERS 1114 Blyth L&SC 2:30.60 40.20
40.20
5. RADLSC 3 1114 RETFORD & DI 2:39.21 37.94
37.94
6. HEANOR YELLOW 1114 HEANOR S&LC 2:42.01 41.80
41.80
7. RASCALS YELLOW 1114 RASCALS 2:45.39 38.68
38.68
8. BLYTH ROOKIES 1114 Blyth L&SC 2:46.78 43.51
43.51
9. HEANORBLACK 1114 HEANOR S&LC 3:15.38 20.45
20.45
15/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150
1. CTLSC 15/17 CRAWLEY TOWN 2:11.79 32.74 1:07.03  1:39.95
32.74 34.29 32.92
2. LEEDS PHOENIX 15/17 LEEDS PHOENI 2:19.29 36.30 1:10.40 1:45.90
36.30 34.10 35.50
3. BLYTH GRADUATES 15/17 Blyth L&SC 2:19.52 34.35 1:10.53  1:45.53
34.35 36.18 35.00
4. HEANOR 15/17 HEANOR S&LC 2:26.46 36.43 1:14.68  1:49.67
36.43 38.25 34.99
5. BEACON 15/17 BEACON 2:35.03 37.51 1:17.62  1:56.30
37.51 40.11 38.68
6. RADSLC2 15/17 RETFORD & DI 2:43.52 44.29 1:25.94  2:04.76

44.29 41.65 38.82
18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150

1. LEEDS PHOENIX 18/0QV LEEDS PHOENI 2:09.35 32.57 1:06.03 1:40.35
32.57 33.46 34.32

2. BLYTH LIFEGUARDS 18/0QV Blyth L&SC 2:11.38 34.01 1:07.12 1:40.07
34.01 33.11 32.95

3. BEACON 18/0QV BEACON 2:18.14 33.16 1:08.48 1:44.62
33.16 35.32 36.14

4. BLYTH LIFESAVERS 18/0QV Blyth L&SC 2:31.04 43.68 1:21.30 1:57.01
43.68 37.62 35.71

5. SOUTHWORCSB 18/0QV SOUTH WORCES 2:45.28 42.27 1:24.66 2:07.66

42.27 42.39 43.00
Open Age Group - Full Results

E—
=
>
[ ]
@)
[ ]
(Vp]
Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150 q)
1. LEEDS PHOENIX 18/0V  LEEDS PHOENI 2:09.35 3257 1:06.03 1:40.35 ° ==
3257 3346 3432  Sem
2. BLYTHLIFEGUARDS  18/0V  Blyth L&SC 2:11.38 3401 10712 14007 Q)
34.01 33.11 329  (p
3. CTLSC 1517  CRAWLEYTOWN  2:11.79 3274 1:07.03 1:39.95
3274 3420 3292 O
4. LEEDS PHOENIXA 1114  LEEDS PHOENI 2:15.94 3373 10821 1435 (1)
3373 3448 3535
5. CTLSC 1114  CRAWLEYTOWN  2:18.08 3456 1:0806 14662 Q)
3456 3350 3856 (5
6. BEACON 18/0V  BEACON 2:18.14 3316  1:0848  1:44.62
33.16 35.32 3614 )
7. LEEDS PHOENIX 1517  LEEDS PHOENI 2:19.29 3630 11040 14590  Kf)
36.30 3410  35.50
8. BLYTHGRADUATES  15/17  Blyth L&SC 2:19.52 3435 11053 14553
3435 3618 3500 © ==
9. HEANOR 1517  HEANOR S&LC 2:26.46 3643 11468 14967 >
3643 3825 3499 (75
10. RASCALS BLUE 1114  RASCALS 2:28.65 - - Wn
11.  BLYTH NIPPERS 1114 Blyth L&SC 2:30.60 4020 11673 15586 ()
4020 3653 3913 (e
12, BLYTHLIFESAVERS  18/0V  Blyth L&SC 2:31.04 4368 122130 1:57.01 o
4368 3762 3571 =
13. BEACON 1517  BEACON 2:35.03 3751 11762  1:56.30
37.51 40.11 sses Q)
14. RADLSC 3 1114  RETFORD & DI 2:39.21 3794 12276 20414 5>
37.94 4482 4138 .o
15.  HEANOR YELLOW 1114  HEANOR S&LC 2:42.01 4180 12285 2:04.84
4180 4105 4199 SN
16. RADSLC 2 1517  RETFORD & DI 2:43.52 4429 12594 20476 SN
4429 4165 3882 e e
17.  Leeds Lifesaving 1/14  LEEDS LIFESA 2:44.53 4362 12623 2:07.69 (/)
4362 4261 4146 N
18. SOUTH WORCS B 18/0V  SOUTH WORCES  2:45.28 4227 12466  2:07.66
4227 42.39 43.00 =
19. RASCALS YELLOW 1114  RASCALS 2:45.39 3868 1:20.89 2:0590 =
3868 4221 4501 _C
20. BLYTH ROOKIES 1114 Blyth L&SC 2:46.78 4351 12595 2:05.00 pum—mm
4351 4244 3911
21.  HEANOR BLACK 1114  HEANOR S&LC 3:15.38 2045 1:33.04 2:02.14

2045 1:12.59 29.10



EVENT 8 Mens Open 200m ObstacleTeam
National Record

12/14- 2:18.82 Crawley (2012)

15/17- 1:51.80 Crawley (2017)

Open - 1:43.81 Team GB (2017)

11/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time 50
1. RASCALS 1114 RASCALS 2:17.97 34.61
34.61 .
2. SOUTHWORCSC 1114 SOUTH WORCES 2:27.55 35.47 1:14.47 1:54.76
35.47 39.00 40.29
3. HEANOR 1114 HEANOR S&LC 2:47.59 43.71 1:24.35 2:08.25
43.71 40.64 43.90
4.  BLYTH SHRIMPS 1114 Blyth L&SC 3:15.05 36.43 1:35.83  2:25.67

36.43 59.40 49.84
15/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150
1. CTLSC 15/17 CRAWLEY TOWN 1:59.31 30.50 1:00.84 1:30.42
30.50 30.34 29.58
2. BEACONA 15/17 BEACON 2:00.21 30.29 1:02.15 1:32.36
30.29 31.86 30.21
3. LEEDS PHOENIX 15/17 LEEDS PHOENI 2:01.60 29.24 1:02.57 1:33.89
29.24 33.33 31.32
4. RADLSC 1 15/17 RETFORD & DI 2:10.36 31.88 1:04.42 1:39.32
31.88 32.54 34.90
5. HEANOR 15/17 HEANOR S&LC 2:14.74 31.10 1:09.87 1:40.41
31.10 38.77 30.54
6. SOUTHWORCSA 15/17 SOUTH WORCES 2:16.98 33.81 1:07.84 1:45.34
33.81 34.03 37.50
7. RASCALS 15/17 RASCALS 2:26.95 37.15 1:14.82 1:53.25
37.15 37.67 38.43
8. BEACONB 15/17 BEACON 2:29.66 35.91 1:12.39 1:56.99

35.91 36.48 44.60
18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150
1. CTLSC 18/0V  CRAWLEY TOWN 1:58.31 27.03 55.67 1:25.39 NN
27.03 28.64 29.72
2. BEACONA 18/0V  BEACON 2:00.30 31.05 1:0247 1:32.10 4
31.05 31.42 29.63 >
3. BEACONB 18/0V  BEACON 2:13.53 3260 1:05.85 1:42.91 o
32.60 33.25 37.06 O
4. BLYTHBARRACUDAS 18/0V  Blyth L&SC 2:32.42 4010 1:27.06  2:02.18
40.10 46.96 3512 O
5. BLYTH MASTERS 18/0V  Blyth L&SC 2:51.43 4243 12258  2:08.62 .
4243 40.15 46.04 (V)
Open Age Group - Full Results (D]
Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150 * o—
1. CTLSC 18/0V  CRAWLEY TOWN 1:58.31 27.03 55.67  1:25.39 L .
27.03 28.64 29.72 Q
2. CTLSC 1517  CRAWLEY TOWN 1:59.31 3050 1:00.84  1:30.42
3050 3034 2958 )
3. BEACONA 1517  BEACON 2:00.21 3029  1:0215 1:3236 T
30.29 31.86 30.21
4. BEACONA 18/0V  BEACON 2:00.30 31.05 1:0247 1:32.10 Q
31.05 31.42 29.63 Q
5. LEEDS PHOENIX 1517  LEEDS PHOENI 2:01.60 2924 1:0257 1:33.89
29.24 33.33 31.32 (@
6. RADLSC 1 1517  RETFORD & DI 2:10.36 31.88  1:04.42 1:39.32 (¥p)
31.88 32.54 34.90 oY0)
7. BEACONB 18/0V  BEACON 2:13.53 3260 1:05.85 1:42.91
3260 3325 3706
8. HEANOR 1517  HEANOR S&LC 2:14.74 3110 1:09.87  1:4041 o cmem
31.10 38.77 30.54 >
9. SOUTHWORCSA 1517  SOUTH WORCES 2:16.98 33.81 1:07.84 1:45.34
3381 3403 3750 (O
10. RASCALS 11/14 RASCALS 2:17.97 3461 11174  1:46.89 (V)]
34.61 37.13 35.15 Q
11. RASCALS 1517  RASCALS 2:26.95 3715 11482 1:53.25
37.15 37.67 38.43 ,H—_
12. SOUTHWORCS C 1114  SOUTH WORCES 2:27.55 3547 11447 15476  mem
35.47 39.00 40.29 .
13. BEACONB 1517  BEACON 2:29.66 3591  1:12.39  1:56.99 (D)}
35.91 36.48 44.60 >
14. BLYTH BARRACUDAS 18/0V  Blyth L&SC 2:32.42 4010  1:27.06  2:02.18 =
40.10 46.96 3512 o
15. HEANOR 11/14 HEANOR S&LC 2:47.59 4371 1:22435  2:0825 SN
43.71 40.64 4390 SN
16. BLYTH MASTERS 18/0V  Blyth L&SC 2:51.43 4243 12258  2:08.62 . o
4243 40.15 46.04
17.  BLYTH SHRIMPS 11/14  Blyth L&SC 3:15.05 36.43 1:35.83 2:25.67

36.43 59.40 49.84

Ihttps



EVENT 9 Womens 14 Yrs/Over 12.5m Line Throw
National Record

15/17- 13.34 J, Stallion & V, Threfall (2014)

Open -11.06 L, Nichols & Z, Williams (2017)

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. EMILY MEREDITH 14 Blyth L&SC 20.45
15/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. KATHERINE WATSON 15 HEANOR S&LC 16.57
TEGAN CAWLEY 15 HEANOR S&LC 17.72
3. COURTNEY WEST 17 HEANOR S&LC 18.31
4. GEORGIABLENKLEY 15 CRAWLEY TOWN 18.56
5. RUTH MOORE 16 RETFORD & DI 18.69
6. HOLLY MARIES 15 HEANOR S&LC 19.47
7. EMILY MIDDLETON 17 HEANOR S&LC 19.51
8. JESS NEWTON 17 RETFORD & DI 20.07
9. MICKEL BROOKE 15 CRAWLEY TOWN 20.16
10. LAUREN BENYON 17 BEACON 21.64
11.  RHIANNAH MCCOURT 17 Blyth L&SC 27.60
12.  FRANKIE PHILLIPS 15 CRAWLEY TOWN 35.38
13. HELENA LEACH 17 SOUTH WORCES 37.12
14. EMILY HOBSON 15 LEEDS LIFESA 38.25
15. JESSICALITTLE-SECCOMB Blyth L&SC 38.56
16. EMILY STEPHENSON 15 Blyth L&SC 41.25
NIAMH MORRIS 15 LEEDS PHOENI DNF
BRONTE MILLS-HARGRE®/E LEEDS LIFESA DNF
MILLIE AINSLIE 15 LEEDS PHOENI DNF
AMY WESTON 17 SOUTH WORCES DNF
ELLIE DICKERSON-WEED® Blyth L&SC DNF
EMMA CHRISMAS 15 BEACON DNF
EMMA SOMES 15 RASCALS DNF
LUCY POLLARD 15 LEEDS PHOENI DNF
RUBY JAMIESON 15 CRAWLEY TOWN DNF
ELLEN FORSON 15 SOUTH WORCES DNF
JASMINE COMRIE 15 LEEDS PHOENI DNF
BETH TODD 15 LEEDS LIFESA DNF —
KAY FOX 15 RASCALS DNF v
SAMANTHABENYON 15 BEACON DNF
REBECCA POLLICOTT 15 RASCALS DNF -
LIZZIE KENWORTHY 15 HEANOR S&LC DNF o
LAUREN GORDON 17 Blyth L&SC DNF O
18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results (@)
Place Name AaD Club Time °
1. JAYNE STALLION 22 HEANOR S&LC 12.83 W
RACHAEL STEVENS 24 BEACON 15.47
3. ISOBEL BRIGGS 18 HEANOR S&LC 15.80 Q
4. BETH CHANDLER 19 Blyth L&SC 16.09 e :
5. THERESATOMLINSON 47 RETFORD & DI 16.17
6. RHIANNAFIELD 20 BEACON 18.04 (D)
7. CATHY SEDGWICK 32 Blyth L&SC 18.52 W
8. KERIWATERHOUSE 35 Blyth L&SC 24.06
9. CADIE CHANDLER 19 Blyth L&SC 24.47 O
10. GEORGINA TOMLINSON 19 RETFORD & DI 26.07 Q
11.  LINDATAYLOR 52 Blyth L&SC 30.41
12. KINGYEE CHEUNG 21 Uni of SHEFF 3453 Q
13.  Annette ATTWELL 44 INDIVIDUAL 35.07 o}
BEX STEWART 20 HEANOR S&LC DNF
EMELYE SANDERS 19 Blyth L&SC DNF Vs
BETH LITTLE 19 Blyth L&SC DNF QQ
SAM CARPENTER 22 Blyth L&SC DNF
EMILY JONES 23 LEEDS PHOENI DNF C
SARAH FALCONER 25 Uni of SHEFF DNF o
VICKY THRELFALL 21 CRAWLEY TOWN DNF >
30/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results (qo)
Place Name AaD Club Time m
1. CATHY SEDGWICK 32 Blyth L&SC 18.52
2.  KERIWATERHOUSE 35 Blyth L&SC 24.06 Q
40/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results L':
Place Name AaD Club Time —
1.  THERESATOMLINSON 47 RETFORD & DI 16.17 e
2. Annette ATTWELL 44 INDIVIDUAL 35.07 (D)}
50/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results >
Place Name AaD Club Time * —
1. LINDATAYLOR 52 Blyth L&SC 30.41 —
Open Age Group - Full Results ~~
Place Name AaD  Club Time S~
1. JAYNE STALLION 22 HEANOR S&LC 12.83 e
2.  RACHAELSTEVENS 24 BEACON 15.47 Vs
3. ISOBEL BRIGGS 18 HEANOR S&LC 15.80 @)
4. BETH CHANDLER 19 Blyth L&SC 16.09 )
5. THERESATOMLINSON 47 RETFORD & DI 16.17 IS
6. KATHERINE WATSON 15 HEANOR S&LC 16.57
7. TEGAN CAWLEY 15 HEANOR S&LC 17.72 i -
8. RHIANNAFIELD 20 BEACON 18.04 I
9. COURTNEY WEST 17 HEANOR S&LC 18.31
10. CATHY SEDGWICK 32 Blyth L&SC 18.52



EVENT 10 Mens 14 Yrs/Over 12.5m Line Throw

GEORGIABLENKLEY 15

RUTH MOORE 16
HOLLY MARIES 15
EMILY MIDDLETON 17
JESS NEWTON 17
MICKEL BROOKE 15
EMILY MEREDITH 14
LAUREN BENYON 17
KERI WATERHOUSE 35
CADIE CHANDLER 19
GEORGINA TOMLINSON 19

RHIANNAH MCCOURT 17
LINDATAYLOR 52
KINGYEE CHEUNG 21
Annette ATTWELL 44
FRANKIE PHILLIPS 15
HELENA LEACH 17
EMILY HOBSON 15
JESSICALITTLE-SECCONMB

EMILY STEPHENSON 15
BEX STEWART 20
NIAMH MORRIS 15
EMELYE SANDERS 19
BRONTE MILLS-HARGRER®VE

BETH LITTLE 19
MILLIE AINSLIE 15
AMY WESTON 17
ELLIE DICKERSON-WEED®
EMMA CHRISMAS 15
EMMA SOMES 15
LUCY POLLARD 15
RUBY JAMIESON 15
ELLEN FORSON 15
JASMINE COMRIE 15
BETH TODD 15
SAM CARPENTER 22
KAY FOX 15
EMILY JONES 23

SAMANTHA BENYON 15
REBECCAPOLLICOTT 15
LIZZIE KENWORTHY 15
SARAH FALCONER 25

VICKY THRELFALL 21
LAUREN GORDON 17
National Record

15/17 - 11.14 J, Jennings & S, Macfarlane (2014)

CRAWLEY TOWN
RETFORD & DI
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
RETFORD & DI
CRAWLEY TOWN
Blyth L&SC
BEACON

Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC
RETFORD & DI
Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC

Uni of SHEFF
INDIVIDUAL
CRAWLEY TOWN
SOUTH WORCES
LEEDS LIFESA
Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
LEEDS PHOENI
Blyth L&SC
LEEDS LIFESA
Blyth L&SC
LEEDS PHOENI
SOUTH WORCES
Blyth L&SC
BEACON
RASCALS

LEEDS PHOENI
CRAWLEY TOWN
SOUTH WORCES
LEEDS PHOENI
LEEDS LIFESA
Blyth L&SC
RASCALS

LEEDS PHOENI
BEACON
RASCALS
HEANOR S&LC
Uni of SHEFF
CRAWLEY TOWN
Blyth L&SC

Open- 9.72 J, Miller & S, Tweeddale (2014)
15/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  JACKFIELD 16 BEACON

2. TOM CLIFFORD 15 SOUTH WORCES

3. ALEXJACKSON 17 CRAWLEY TOWN

4. JACOB SCREETON 16 RETFORD & DI

5. SAMTEMPLETON 16 RETFORD & DI

6. THOMAS RACKHAM 15 HEANOR S&LC

7.  SAM MURRAY 17 CRAWLEY TOWN

8. JOSHUAMILNER 17 LEEDS PHOENI

9. JAMIE SCUTT 15 CRAWLEY TOWN

10. SAM WARDLE 17 LEEDS PHOENI

1. MATTHEW KENWORTHY17 HEANOR S&LC

12.  MCKINLEY LOXTON-READS BEACON

13. JORDAN FERGUSON 16 RETFORD & DI

14. OWEN BROWN 15 Blyth L&SC

15. OSCAR SMITH 15 BEACON

16. JACOB HESKETH 15 SOUTH WORCES

17. JOE WALKER-HARDWICKS5 Blyth L&SC

18. JORDAN COOPER-SMITH7 HEANOR S&LC

19. JACKLESTER 17 RASCALS

20. DOMINIK STRBA 15 CRAWLEY TOWN
LUKE SMITH 16 SOUTH WORCES
JOSEPH WALKER 16 BEESLACK LSC
DANIEL SELWAY 15 HEANOR S&LC
BEN TOMLINSON 15 RETFORD & DI

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. CALUMBRIGGS 22 HEANOR S&LC

2. JOE SCURRAH 30 HEANOR S&LC

3. DAVID BUTLER 36 CRAWLEY TOWN

4.  OBAWAIYAKI 24 Uni of Warwi

5. ELLIOT KEY 18 BEACON

6. MARTIN SCHOFIELD 19 CRAWLEY TOWN

7. PAULWHEATLEY 52 HEANOR S&LC

8. MIKE DUCKER 21 Uni of Warwi

9. CONOR INGHAM 23 BEACON

10. BEN PRIME 23 Uni of SHEFF

11.  ENRIQUE RUIS 27 CRAWLEY TOWN

12.  Adrian ATTWELL 48 INDIVIDUAL

13. BENWIZ 27 HEANOR S&LC

18.56
18.69
19.47
19.51
20.07
20.16
20.45
21.64
24.06
24.47
26.07
27.60
30.41
34.53
35.07
35.38
37.12
38.25
38.56
41.25
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Time
13.11
13.32
13.42
16.02
17.37
17.93
18.10
19.25
19.29
19.78
21.42
22.79
25.75
26.74
26.80
27.73
28.43
31.34
33.70
34.73

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Time
10.42
11.54
11.73
12.05
13.08
13.26
13.37
13.39
13.81
13.82
14.10
16.23
16.42
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14. CALLUM GILROY 19 Blyth L&SC
15.  RICHARD JAGGER 29 CRAWLEY TOWN
16. IAN HUTCHINSON 57 RASCALS
17. DAVE GRAHAM 56 Blyth L&SC
18. TONY MCMASTER 54 LEEDS LIFESA
19. DANIEL WEIGHTMAN 21 Blyth L&SC
20. PETER MOYES 57 RETFORD & DI
21. TERRY FOX 43 RASCALS
22.  JONATHAN HANCOCK 22 Uni of SHEFF
23.  SIMON WORNE 25 CRAWLEY TOWN
24. GARY LEE 59 CRAWLEY TOWN
25.  MAX INGHAM 18 BEACON
DANIEL ARKLEY 26 Blyth L&SC
CARL KENNEDY 19 RASCALS
ELLIOTT STEVENS 24 BEACON
BEN TAYLOR-WALSH 20 CRAWLEY TOWN
JONATHAN WRIGHT 20 LEEDS LIFESA
HARRI INGHAM 18 BEACON
30/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. JOE SCURRAH 30 HEANOR S&LC
2. DAVID BUTLER 36 CRAWLEY TOWN
40/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Adrian ATTWELL 48 INDIVIDUAL
2. TERRY FOX 43 RASCALS
50/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. PAUL WHEATLEY 52 HEANOR S&LC
2. IAN HUTCHINSON 57 RASCALS
3.  DAVE GRAHAM 56 Blyth L&SC
4.  TONYMCMASTER 54 LEEDS LIFESA
5. PETER MOYES 57 RETFORD & DI
6. GARY LEE 59 CRAWLEY TOWN
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. CALUM BRIGGS 22 HEANOR S&LC
2. JOE SCURRAH 30 HEANOR S&LC
3. DAVID BUTLER 36 CRAWLEY TOWN
4. OBAWAIYAKI 24 Uni of Warwi
5. ELLIOT KEY 18 BEACON
6. JACK FIELD 16 BEACON
7. MARTIN SCHOFIELD 19 CRAWLEY TOWN
8. TOM CLIFFORD 15 SOUTH WORCES
9.  PAUL WHEATLEY 52 HEANOR S&LC
10. MIKE DUCKER 21 Uni of Warwi
11.  ALEX JACKSON 17 CRAWLEY TOWN
12.  CONOR INGHAM 23 BEACON
13.  BEN PRIME 23 Uni of SHEFF
14. ENRIQUE RUIS 27 CRAWLEY TOWN
15.  JACOB SCREETON 16 RETFORD & DI
16. Adrian ATTWELL 48 INDIVIDUAL
17. BENWIZ 27 HEANOR S&LC
18. CALLUM GILROY 19 Blyth L&SC
19. RICHARD JAGGER 29 CRAWLEY TOWN
20. SAM TEMPLETON 16 RETFORD & DI
21. THOMAS RACKHAM 15 HEANOR S&LC
22.  SAM MURRAY 17 CRAWLEY TOWN
23.  IAN HUTCHINSON 57 RASCALS
24. JOSHUAMILNER 17 LEEDS PHOENI
25. JAMIE SCUTT 15 CRAWLEY TOWN
26. SAM WARDLE 17 LEEDS PHOENI
27. DAVE GRAHAM 56 Blyth L&SC
28. TONY MCMASTER 54 LEEDS LIFESA
29. MATTHEW KENWORTHY17 HEANOR S&LC
30. MCKINLEY LOXTON-REAMS BEACON
31. DANIEL WEIGHTMAN 21 Blyth L&SC
32. PETER MOYES 57 RETFORD & DI
33. TERRY FOX 43 RASCALS
34. JORDAN FERGUSON 16 RETFORD & DI
35. OWEN BROWN 15 Blyth L&SC
36. OSCAR SMITH 15 BEACON
37. JONATHAN HANCOCK 22 Uni of SHEFF
38. JACOB HESKETH 15 SOUTH WORCES
39. JOE WALKER-HARDWICHK5 Blyth L&SC
40. SIMON WORNE 25 CRAWLEY TOWN
41. JORDAN COOPER-SMITH7 HEANOR S&LC
42. JACK LESTER 17 RASCALS
43. GARY LEE 59 CRAWLEY TOWN
44. DOMINIK STRBA 15 CRAWLEY TOWN
45. MAX INGHAM 18 BEACON
DANIEL ARKLEY 26 Blyth L&SC
LUKE SMITH 16 SOUTH WORCES
CARL KENNEDY 19 RASCALS
ELLIOTT STEVENS 24 BEACON
JOSEPH WALKER 16 BEESLACK LSC
DANIEL SELWAY 15 HEANOR S&LC
BEN TOMLINSON 15 RETFORD & DI
BEN TAYLOR-WALSH 20 CRAWLEY TOWN

JONATHAN WRIGHT 20

LEEDS LIFESA

16.47
16.61
18.64
20.56
21.25
22.88
22.99
25.08
27.25
29.08
34.24
36.76
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DQS 1L

Time
11.54
11.73

Time
16.23
25.08

Time
13.37
18.64
20.56
21.25
22.99
34.24

Time
10.42
11.54
11.73
12.05
13.08
13.11
13.26
13.32
13.37
13.39
13.42
13.81
13.82
14.10
16.02
16.23
16.42
16.47
16.61
17.37
17.93
18.10
18.64
19.25
19.29
19.78
20.56
21.25
2142
22.79
22.88
22.99
25.08
25.75
26.74
26.80
27.25
27.73
28.43
29.08
31.34
33.70
34.24
34.73
36.76

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
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HARRI INGHAM

18

BEACON

DQS 1L

EVENT 11 Girls 11/14 Yrs 10m Line Throw
National Record
12/14- 10.49 M, Daw & V, Franks (2015)

Full

Place

Results
Name AaD

TARA KARIM 14
ISADORE DICKERSON-WEDD
NYAH HAYES 14
JODIE MCLOUGHLIN 14
EMILY MEREDITH 14
AIMEE GORDON 14
FREYA SCOTT-TAGGART13
GEORGINA CAREY 13
EADIE KELLY 14
IMOGEN REEVES 13
CLARA FORSON 13
BOBBI TURNBULL 14
MIA ROBINS 13
LAUREN VOCE 14
DAISY COOK 12
ROBYN LOXTON-READ 14
SCARLETT SWIFT 13
OLIVIAWILSON 14
LILY MAE COLLIER 12
ALYSSA SMITH 13
ISOBEL COBB 14
MILLY BRADLEY 14
ZOE GILLILAND 12
KENLEY MASSEY 13
RUBY STANKOVICH 13
SADIE PHILLIPS 13
AMBER PILSON 14
ELLIE WILSON 14
TILLY CARROLL 1
KEIRA NARRAWAY 14
FAITH BLAIN 13
REBECCA LEAHEY 13
JOSIE BROWN 14
OLIVIADAWES-HAMP 14
MIA GLEDHILL 13
KATELYN WILLSHIRE 13
LARA HARDING 14
SOPHIE BLAKE 14
ABIGAIL KERR 14
JESSICA SCOULAR 14
GEORGIE HAKIN 12
GRACIE DAWES 14
JUI NADKARNI 13
CHLOE HALLAM 1
POPPY CARROLL 12
GRACE HEWITT 1
AMELIA FRITH 1
JAMIE LEE 13
ELIZABETH BARRON 11
LILIANA RADFORD 12
GEORGIE WHYSALL 11
AMAIA LOPEZ 12
LILY HILL 13
EMILY HURST 14
REBECCA HONEYMAN 11

CHLOE CHEESEBROUGH1

ABIGAIL HALLAM

1

ELEANOR PEARCE-BURTIGN

ABIGAIL LOMOTOS
ANNA BROWNING
SARAH TOMLINSON

13
13
13

Club

LEEDS PHOENI
Blyth L&SC
LEEDS PHOENI
HEANOR S&LC
Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC
BEACON
RASCALS

LEEDS PHOENI
RASCALS
SOUTH WORCES
Blyth L&SC
SOUTH WORCES
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
BEACON
RASCALS
RETFORD & DI
LEEDS LIFESA
RASCALS
RETFORD & DI
Blyth L&SC
LEEDS LIFESA
RASCALS
SOUTH WORCES
CRAWLEY TOWN
RETFORD & DI
LEEDS LIFESA
LEEDS LIFESA
CRAWLEY TOWN
LEEDS PHOENI
SOUTH WORCES
LEEDS PHOENI
RASCALS

LEEDS PHOENI
Blyth L&SC
SOUTH WORCES
RASCALS
HEANOR S&LC
RETFORD & DI
Blyth L&SC
RASCALS

Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
LEEDS LIFESA
LEEDS LIFESA
HEANOR S&LC
LEEDS PHOENI
LEEDS LIFESA
RASCALS
RASCALS
CRAWLEY TOWN
RASCALS
CRAWLEY TOWN
LEEDS LIFESA
LEEDS LIFESA
LEEDS LIFESA
LEEDS LIFESA
LEEDS LIFESA
BEACON
HEANOR S&LC

Time
13.19
13.44
13.57
14.12
14.19
14.64
15.37
15.53
15.72
15.78
15.93
15.97
16.19
16.19
16.36
17.03
17.18
17.49
17.93
18.27
18.31
18.44
18.47
18.89
18.90
19.08
19.31
19.40
20.53
22.03
22.72
22.78
23.03
24.34
24.60
26.96
27.96
30.72
31.53
35.40
45.00
45.00

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DQS 1L
DQ ST 1L

EVENT 12 Boys 11/14 Yrs 10m Line Throw

Nati

onal Record

12/14- 9.63 B, Tomlinson & P, Antony (2018)

Full

Place

Results

Name
ALFIE WILCOCK
BEN KING
DANIEL WATERFALL
JOSEPH CHAPMAN
LUKE WATERFALL
HARRY QUINN
BEN HOLMES

OLIVER TALBOT-SMITH

ARCHIE CHAPMAN
BEN STEPHENSON
JAMES YOUNG
RYAN TORR
CAMERON LEACH
ALEXWHITE

JOE ZANZOTTERA
IKER LOPEZ

AaD
14
13
14
14

Club

LEEDS LIFESA
RASCALS
RASCALS
BEACON
RASCALS
RASCALS
RASCALS

LEEDS LIFESA
BEACON

Blyth L&SC
SOUTH WORCES
HEANOR S&LC
SOUTH WORCES
HEANOR S&LC
LEEDS PHOENI
CRAWLEY TOWN

Time
10.92
11.46
11.47
12.05
13.00
13.35
13.71
14.27
14.30
15.87
16.47
16.78
17.48
17.61
17.90
18.32

2/H4
3/H4
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EVENT 13 Womens 14 /Over 100m Manikin Carry

BEN HALLAM 14
ROBERT THORNER 13
HENRY RUSSELL-ROSS 14
JACOB BRAITHWAITE 14

MAX MORGAN 14
CALLUM CLEMENTS-WO®GDS
LEWIS GRAHAM 12
REUBEN SMITH 1

JAMIE BARROWCLIFFE 12
ANDREW THORNER 12

OWEN PEEL 14
ANDREW BRIDGEWOOD13
MAKER BABENKO 13
JACOB MIDDLETON 12
TOBY KENNEDY 14

MATTHEW HUNTLEY 11
JOSHUAMCMASTER 11
NATHAN MCMASTER 14

National Record
15/17- 59.44 E, Henderson (2016)
Open- 57.53 E, Henderson (2017)

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

Name AaD
EMILY HURST 14
KEIRA NARRAWAY 14

EMILY MEREDITH 14

HEANOR S&LC
SOUTH WORCES
BEACON

LEEDS PHOENI
CRAWLEY TOWN
LEEDS PHOENI
Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
SOUTH WORCES
CRAWLEY TOWN
HEANOR S&LC
RETFORD & DI
HEANOR S&LC
RASCALS

Blyth L&SC
LEEDS LIFESA
LEEDS LIFESA

Club
CRAWLEY TOWN

CRAWLEY TOWN

Blyth L&SC

15/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

Name AaD
LAUREN GORDON 17
AMY WESTON 17
REBECCAPOLLICOTT 15

RHIANNAH MCCOURT 17

COURTNEY WEST 17

EMILY MIDDLETON 17

ELLIE DICKERSON-WEED®

MEGAN LITTLEWOOD 17

GEORGIABLENKLEY 15

MICKEL BROOKE 15

JESSICALITTLE-SECCOMB

ELLEN FORSON 15
NIAMH MORRIS 15
JESS NEWTON 17
RUBY JAMIESON 15
BETH TODD 15
TEGAN CAWLEY 15
RUTH MOORE 16
LUCY POLLARD 15
LAUREN BENYON 17
EMMA SOMES 15
KAY FOX 15

SAMANTHA BENYON 15

EMMA CHRISMAS 15
JASMINE COMRIE 15
HOLLY MARIES 15
HELENA LEACH 17
EMILY HOBSON 15

EMILY STEPHENSON 15

Club
Blyth L&SC

SOUTH WORCES
RASCALS

Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
CRAWLEY TOWN
CRAWLEY TOWN
Blyth L&SC
SOUTH WORCES
LEEDS PHOENI
RETFORD & DI
CRAWLEY TOWN
LEEDS LIFESA
HEANOR S&LC
RETFORD & DI
LEEDS PHOENI
BEACON
RASCALS
RASCALS
BEACON
BEACON

LEEDS PHOENI
HEANOR S&LC
SOUTH WORCES
LEEDS LIFESA

Blyth L&SC

18.79
19.03
19.46
20.26
21.29
21.59
21.96
23.13
24.06
25.53
27.41
30.51
33.63
40.80
41.06

DNF

DNF

DNF

Time
1:15.97

1:16.27

1:29.31

Time

1:05.98

1:06.16

1:08.59

1:10.42

1:10.72

1:11.22

1:12.00

1:13.08

1:13.78

1:13.83

1:14.84

1:18.15

1:18.16

1:19.97

1:20.51

1:21.98

1:22.26

1:22.72

1:23.78

1:24.31

1:25.20

1:25.22

1:26.27

1:29.93

1:31.40

1:31.93

1:32.96

1:34.89

1:39.92
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30.

31.

MILLIE AINSLIE 15

BRONTE MILLS-HARGRER®VE

LEEDS PHOENI

LEEDS LIFESA

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

Name AaD
JAYNE STALLION 22
BETH LITTLE 19
EMELYE SANDERS 19

CADIE CHANDLER 19
SAM CARPENTER 22
BETH CHANDLER 19
EMILY JONES 23
BEX STEWART 20

GEORGINA TOMLINSON 19

THERESATOMLINSON 47

CATHY SEDGWICK 32

KERI WATERHOUSE 35

Annette ATTWELL 44

Club
HEANOR S&LC

Blyth L&SC
Blyth L&SC
Blyth L&SC
Blyth L&SC
Blyth L&SC
LEEDS PHOENI
HEANOR S&LC
RETFORD & DI
RETFORD & DI
Blyth L&SC
Blyth L&SC

INDIVIDUAL

30/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

Name AaD
CATHY SEDGWICK 32

KERI WATERHOUSE 35

Club
Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC

40/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

Open Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

20.

21.

22.

Name AaD
THERESATOMLINSON 47

Annette ATTWELL 44

Name AaD
JAYNE STALLION 22
BETH LITTLE 19
LAUREN GORDON 17
AMY WESTON 17
EMELYE SANDERS 19

CADIE CHANDLER 19

REBECCAPOLLICOTT 15

SAM CARPENTER 22

BETH CHANDLER 19

RHIANNAH MCCOURT 17

COURTNEY WEST 17

EMILY MIDDLETON 17

ELLIE DICKERSON-WEED®

EMILY JONES 23

MEGAN LITTLEWOOD 17

GEORGIABLENKLEY 15

MICKEL BROOKE 15

JESSICALITTLE-SECCOMB

BEX STEWART 20

EMILY HURST 14

KEIRA NARRAWAY 14

ELLEN FORSON 15

Club
RETFORD & DI

INDIVIDUAL

Club
HEANOR S&LC

Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC

SOUTH WORCES

Blyth L&SC
Blyth L&SC
RASCALS
Blyth L&SC
Blyth L&SC
Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
Blyth L&SC
LEEDS PHOENI

HEANOR S&LC

CRAWLEY TOWN

CRAWLEY TOWN

Blyth L&SC

HEANOR S&LC

CRAWLEY TOWN

CRAWLEY TOWN

SOUTH WORCES

1:41.32

1:565.35

Time

1:03.12

1:04.94

1:06.26

1:06.85

1:08.78

1:09.06

1:12.02

1:15.23

1:25.47

1:26.95

1:27.28

1:30.84

1:42.48

Time

1:27.28

1:30.84

Time

1:26.95

1:42.48

Time

1:03.12

1:04.94

1:05.98

1:06.16

1:06.26

1:06.85

1:08.59

1:08.78

1:09.06

1:10.42

1:10.72

N

11.22

N

:112.00

N

:112.02

N

:13.08

N

:113.78

N

:113.83

N

114.84

N

:115.23

N

:15.97

N

:116.27

N

:118.15

50

50

50
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23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

EVENT 14 Mens 14 Yrs/Over 100m Manikin Carry

NIAMH MORRIS 15
JESS NEWTON 17
RUBY JAMIESON 15
BETH TODD 15
TEGAN CAWLEY 15
RUTH MOORE 16
LUCY POLLARD 15
LAUREN BENYON 17
EMMA SOMES 15
KAY FOX 15

GEORGINA TOMLINSON 19

SAMANTHA BENYON 15

THERESATOMLINSON 47

CATHY SEDGWICK 32

EMILY MEREDITH 14
EMMA CHRISMAS 15
KERI WATERHOUSE 35

JASMINE COMRIE 15
HOLLY MARIES 15
HELENA LEACH 17
EMILY HOBSON 15
EMILY STEPHENSON 15

MILLIE AINSLIE 15
Annette ATTWELL 44
BRONTE MILLS-HARGRE®/E

National Record
15/17 - 50.21 M, Schofield (2017)

Open- 48.12 S, Worne (2017)
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

Name AaD
OWEN PEEL 14

LEEDS PHOENI
RETFORD & DI
CRAWLEY TOWN
LEEDS LIFESA
HEANOR S&LC
RETFORD & DI
LEEDS PHOENI
BEACON
RASCALS
RASCALS
RETFORD & DI
BEACON
RETFORD & DI
Blyth L&SC
Blyth L&SC
BEACON

Blyth L&SC
LEEDS PHOENI
HEANOR S&LC
SOUTH WORCES
LEEDS LIFESA
Blyth L&SC
LEEDS PHOENI
INDIVIDUAL

LEEDS LIFESA

Club
CRAWLEY TOWN

15/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

Name AaD
ALEX JACKSON 17
JACK FIELD 16
NATHAN STRAUSS 17

THOMAS RACKHAM 15

JAMIE SCUTT 15
SAM MURRAY 17
BEN BROWNING 15

JACOB SCREETON 16

LUKE SMITH 16

JORDAN FERGUSON 16

DOMINIK STRBA 15

MATTHEW KENWORTHY17

BEN CUSSELLE 15
JOSEPH WALKER 16
TOM CLIFFORD 15

Club
CRAWLEY TOWN

BEACON

LEEDS PHOENI

HEANOR S&LC

CRAWLEY TOWN

CRAWLEY TOWN

BEACON

RETFORD & DI

SOUTH WORCES

RETFORD & DI

CRAWLEY TOWN

HEANOR S&LC

BEACON

BEESLACK LSC

SOUTH WORCES

1:18.16

1:19.97

1:20.51

1:21.98

1:22.26

1:22.72

1:23.78

1:24.31

1:25.20

1:25.22

1:25.47

1:26.27

1:26.95

1:27.28

1:29.31

1:29.93

1:30.84

1:31.40

1:31.93

1:32.96

1:34.89

1:39.92

1:41.32

1:42.48

1:55.35

Time
1:13.22

Time

56.62

57.87

58.86

1:01.56

1:01.82

1:01.99

1:02.02

1:03.38

1:03.41

1:04.67

1:05.99

1:06.02

1:06.69

1:07.45

1:08.31

50
30.87
30.87

50
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16. HARVEY MCGREAVY-GIL1L7 LEEDS PHOENI

17.  JORDAN COOPER-SMITH7 HEANOR S&LC
18.  MCKINLEY LOXTON-READS BEACON

19.  BEN TOMLINSON 15 RETFORD & DI
20. JACKLESTER 17 RASCALS

21.  JOE WALKER-HARDW ICHK5 Blyth L&SC

22. DANIEL SELWAY 15 HEANOR S&LC
23. JACOB HESKETH 15 SOUTH WORCES
24. JOSHUAMILNER 17 LEEDS PHOENI
25. OWEN BROWN 15 Blyth L&SC

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. BENTAYLOR-WALSH 20 CRAWLEY TOWN
2. SIMON WORNE 25 CRAWLEY TOWN
3.  RICHARD JAGGER 29 CRAWLEY TOWN
4.  ELLIOT KEY 18 BEACON

5. MARTIN SCHOFIELD 19 CRAWLEY TOWN
6. DAVID BUTLER 36 CRAWLEY TOWN
7. ENRIQUE RUIS 27 CRAWLEY TOWN
8. BENWIZ 27 HEANOR S&LC

9. JOE SCURRAH 30 HEANOR S&LC
10. DANIEL WEIGHTMAN 21 Blyth L&SC

11.  CALUM BRIGGS 22 HEANOR S&LC
12.  MIKE DUCKER 21 Uni of Warwi

13.  CONOR INGHAM 23 BEACON

14. CALLUM GILROY 19 Blyth L&SC

15.  HARRI INGHAM 18 BEACON

16. TERRY FOX 43 RASCALS

17.  OBA WAIYAKI 24 Uni of Warwi

18.  Adrian ATTWELL 48 INDIVIDUAL

19.  JONATHAN WRIGHT 20 LEEDS LIFESA
20. TONY MCMASTER 54 LEEDS LIFESA
21.  IAN HUTCHINSON 57 RASCALS

22. PETER MOYES 57 RETFORD & DI
23. CARL KENNEDY 19 RASCALS

24. PETER WOODMANCY 20 Uni of SHEFF

25. GARY LEE 59 CRAWLEY TOWN
26. DAVE GRAHAM 56 Blyth L&SC
30/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. DAVID BUTLER 36 CRAWLEY TOWN
2. JOE SCURRAH 30 HEANOR S&LC

40/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1.  TERRYFOX 43 RASCALS
2.  Adrian ATTWELL 48 INDIVIDUAL

1:09.72

1:10.00

1:11.03

1:12.00

1:14.09

1:19.09

1:21.79

1:29.16

1:29.58

1:46.99

Time

48.76

51.22

52.87

53.37

53.50

54.33

54.99

55.17

59.45

59.89

1:04.12

1:04.20

1:04.30

1:05.20

1:06.82

1:07.54

1:08.13

1:11.42

1:13.06

1:26.39

1:31.62

1:36.51

1:39.08

1:41.80

1:43.12

2:02.67

Time

54.33

59.45

Time

1:07.54

1:11.42
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50/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Open Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

Name
TONY MCMASTER

IAN HUTCHINSON
PETER MOYES
GARY LEE

DAVE GRAHAM

Name
BEN TAYLOR-WALSH

SIMON WORNE
RICHARD JAGGER
ELLIOT KEY

MARTIN SCHOFIELD
DAVID BUTLER
ENRIQUE RUIS

BEN WIZ

ALEX JACKSON
JACK FIELD
NATHAN STRAUSS
JOE SCURRAH
DANIEL WEIGHTMAN
THOMAS RACKHAM
JAMIE SCUTT

SAM MURRAY

BEN BROWNING
JACOB SCREETON
LUKE SMITH

CALUM BRIGGS
MIKE DUCKER
CONOR INGHAM
JORDAN FERGUSON
CALLUM GILROY

DOMINIK STRBA

AaD
54

57

57

59

56

AaD
20

25

29

36

27

27

22

21

23

MATTHEW KENWORTHY17

BEN CUSSELLE

HARRI INGHAM

JOSEPH WALKER

TERRY FOX

OBA WAIYAKI

TOM CLIFFORD

15

18

16

43

24

15

HARVEY MCGREAVY-GIL1L7

JORDAN COOPER-SMITH7

MCKINLEY LOXTON-READS

Adrian ATTWELL

BEN TOMLINSON

JONATHAN WRIGHT

OWEN PEEL

48

15

20

Club
LEEDS LIFESA

RASCALS
RETFORD & DI
CRAWLEY TOWN

Blyth L&SC

Club
CRAWLEY TOWN

CRAWLEY TOWN
CRAWLEY TOWN
BEACON
CRAWLEY TOWN
CRAWLEY TOWN
CRAWLEY TOWN
HEANOR S&LC
CRAWLEY TOWN
BEACON

LEEDS PHOENI
HEANOR S&LC
Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
CRAWLEY TOWN
CRAWLEY TOWN
BEACON
RETFORD & DI
SOUTH WORCES
HEANOR S&LC
Uni of Warwi
BEACON
RETFORD & DI
Blyth L&SC
CRAWLEY TOWN
HEANOR S&LC
BEACON
BEACON
BEESLACK LSC
RASCALS

Uni of Warwi
SOUTH WORCES
LEEDS PHOENI
HEANOR S&LC
BEACON
INDIVIDUAL
RETFORD & DI
LEEDS LIFESA

CRAWLEY TOWN

Time
1:26.39

1:31.62

1:36.51

1:43.12

2:02.67

Time

48.76

51.22

52.87

53.37

53.50

54.33

54.99

55.17

56.62

57.87

58.86

59.45

59.89

1:01.56

1:01.82

1:01.99

1:02.02

1:03.38

1:03.41

1:04.12

1:04.20

1:04.30

1:04.67

1:05.20

1:05.99

1:06.02

1:06.69

1:06.82

1:07.45

1:.07.54

1:08.13

1:08.31

1:09.72

1:10.00

1:11.03

1:11.42

1:12.00

1:13.06

1:13.22
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40. JACKLESTER 17 RASCALS 1:14.09 -
41. JOE WALKER-HARDWICKS5 Blyth L&SC 1:19.09 :
42. DANIEL SELWAY 15 HEANOR S&LC 1:21.79 :
43. TONY MCMASTER 54 LEEDS LIFESA 1:26.39 :
44. JACOB HESKETH 15 SOUTH WORCES 1:29.16 :
45. JOSHUA MILNER 17 LEEDS PHOENI 1:29.58 33.12-
46. IAN HUTCHINSON 57 RASCALS 1:31.62 33.12—
47. PETER MOYES 57 RETFORD & DI 1:36.51 :
48. CARL KENNEDY 19 RASCALS 1:39.08 :
49. PETER WOODMANCY 20 Uni of SHEFF 1:41.80 :
50. GARY LEE 59 CRAWLEY TOWN 1:43.12 :
51. OWEN BROWN 15 Blyth L&SC 1:46.99 38.35;
52. DAVE GRAHAM 56 Blyth L&SC 2:02.67 38.3?

EVENT 15 Girls 11/14 Yrs 50m Manikin Carry
National Record
12/14- 36.13 F, Rocks (2018)

Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1.  TARAKARIM 14 LEEDS PHOENI 39.32

AMAIA LOPEZ 12 CRAWLEY TOWN 39.66
3 ROBYN LOXTON-READ 14 BEACON 41.15
4 JOSIE BROWN 14 LEEDS PHOENI 41.43
5. EMILY HURST 14 CRAWLEY TOWN 41.74 |
6. MILLY BRADLEY 14 Blyth L&SC 42.32
7 NYAH HAYES 14 LEEDS PHOENI 42.78 x
8 AIMEE GORDON 14 Blyth L&SC 43.26 3
9. MIAGLEDHILL 13 LEEDS PHOENI 43.41 .
10. FAITH BLAIN 13 LEEDS PHOENI 43.56
11. ZOE GILLILAND 12 LEEDS LIFESA 4417 O
12. GEORGINA CAREY 13 RASCALS 44.82 U
13. ABIGAIL KERR 14 HEANOR S&LC 44.96 °
14. JAMIE LEE 13 LEEDS PHOENI 45.31 (Vg
15. JESSICA SCOULAR 14 RETFORD & DI 45.35 q)
16. LAUREN VOCE 14 HEANOR S&LC 45.39
17. MIAROBINS 13 SOUTH WORCES 45.42 ':
18. MARTHAHOPKINSON 13 LEEDS PHOENI 45.44
19. SOPHIE BLAKE 14 RASCALS 45.82 q)
20. GRACIE DAWES 14 RASCALS 45.94 (Vp]
21. ELLIE WILSON 14 LEEDS LIFESA 46.60
22. LILY HILL 13 RASCALS 46.77 -O
23. ISADORE DICKERSON-WEDD Blyth L&SC 46.82 q)
24. ALYSSA SMITH 13 RASCALS 46.87
25. LARAHARDING 14 SOUTH WORCES 47.52 GJ
26. BOBBI TURNBULL 14 Blyth L&SC 47.63 Q_
27. EADIE KELLY 14 LEEDS PHOENI 47.95
28. OLIVIAWILSON 14 RETFORD & DI 48.05 2)
29. ELEANOR PEARCE-BURTIGN LEEDS LIFESA 48.09 QD
30. SARAH TOMLINSON 13 HEANOR S&LC 48.41 C
31. ISOBEL COBB 14 RETFORD & DI 48.85
32. OLIVIADAWES-HAMP 14 RASCALS 48.86 ~
33. CLARAFORSON 13 SOUTH WORCES 49.76 >
34. KATELYN WILLSHIRE 13 Blyth L&SC 49.90 ('U
35. FREYASCOTT-TAGGART13 BEACON 49.92 W)
36. LILY MAE COLLIER 12 LEEDS LIFESA 50.07
37. GEORGIE HAKIN 12 Blyth L&SC 50.08 GJ
38. JODIE MCLOUGHLIN 14 HEANOR S&LC 50.22 e
38. RUBY STANKOVICH 13 SOUTH WORCES 50.22 © mm—
40. KENLEY MASSEY 13 RASCALS 50.82 °
41. SCARLETT SWIFT 13 RASCALS 51.20 q)
42. SADIE PHILLIPS 13 CRAWLEY TOWN 51.24
43. IMOGEN REEVES 13 RASCALS 51.31 >
44. DAISY COOK 12 HEANOR S&LC 51.44 © m—
45. ABIGAIL LOMOTOS 13 LEEDS LIFESA 51.60 -
46. ANNABROWNING 13 BEACON 53.12 \
47. GEORGIE WHYSALL 11 RASCALS 53.51 \
48. JUI NADKARNI 13 Blyth L&SC 55.79 Py
49. AMBER PILSON 14 RETFORD & DI 56.04 Vs
50. REBECCALEAHEY 13 SOUTH WORCES 56.22 Q_
51. TILLY CARROLL 11 LEEDS LIFESA 56.64 )
52. LUCY WARD 13 HEANOR S&LC 56.98
53. POPPY CARROLL 12 LEEDS LIFESA 57.10 +
54. ABIGAIL HALLAM 11 LEEDS LIFESA 57.97 :
55. LILIANA RADFORD 12 RASCALS 58.10 I
56. CHLOE CHEESEBROUGH1 LEEDS LIFESA 58.35
57. AMELIAFRITH 11 HEANOR S&LC 58.48

58. ELIZABETH BARRON 1 LEEDS LIFESA 59.61



62

HARRIET WILLIAMS 1

REBECCA HONEYMAN 11
GRACE HEWITT 1
CHLOE HALLAM 1

LEEDS PHOENI
LEEDS LIFESA
LEEDS LIFESA
HEANOR S&LC

1:03.06
1:07.19
1:12.12
1:14.45

EVENT 16 Boys 11/14 Yrs 50m Manikin Carry
National Record

12/14- 34.50 D, Waterfall (2018)

Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. DANIEL WATERFALL 14
2. MAKER BABENKO 13
3. HENRY RUSSELL-ROSS 14
4. LUKE WATERFALL 13
5.  CAMERON LEACH 14
6. NATHAN MCMASTER 14
7.  JACOBBRAITHWAITE 14
8. IKERLOPEZ 14
9. BEN HOLMES 14
10. CALLUM CLEMENTS-WOODS
11.  MAX MORGAN 14
12.  JOSEPH CHAPMAN 14
13. JOE ZANZOTTERA 13
14. ROBERT THORNER 13
15.  ALFIE WILCOCK 14
16. JAMIE BARROWCLIFFE 12
17. BEN KING 13
18. BEN STEPHENSON 1
19. JACOB MIDDLETON 12
20. JAMES YOUNG 13
21. BEN HALLAM 14
22. ANDREW BRIDGEWOOD13
23. RYAN TORR 13
24. HARRY QUINN 12
25. OLIVER TALBOT-SMITH 13
26. ANDREW THORNER 12
27. REUBEN SMITH 1
28. TOBY KENNEDY 14
29. ARCHIE CHAPMAN 12
30. ALEXWHITE 1
31. MATTHEW HUNTLEY 11
32. JOSHUAMCMASTER 11
33. LEWIS GRAHAM 12
EVENT 17 Womens 14 Yrs
National Record

Club

RASCALS
RETFORD & DI
BEACON
RASCALS
SOUTH WORCES
LEEDS LIFESA
LEEDS PHOENI
CRAWLEY TOWN
RASCALS

LEEDS PHOENI
CRAWLEY TOWN
BEACON

LEEDS PHOENI
SOUTH WORCES
LEEDS LIFESA
HEANOR S&LC
RASCALS

Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
SOUTH WORCES
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
RASCALS

LEEDS LIFESA
SOUTH WORCES
Blyth L&SC
RASCALS
BEACON
HEANOR S&LC
Blyth L&SC
LEEDS LIFESA
Blyth L&SC

15/17- 38.47 E, Henderson (2015)

Open -33.34 Z, Williams (2018)

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. KEIRANARRAWAY 14 CRAWLEY TOWN

2. EMILY HURST 14 CRAWLEY TOWN

3. EMILY MEREDITH 14 Blyth L&SC

15/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. LAUREN GORDON 17 Blyth L&SC

2.  REBECCAPOLLICOTT 15 RASCALS

3. AMYWESTON 17 SOUTH WORCES

4. RHIANNAH MCCOURT 17 Blyth L&SC

5. MICKEL BROOKE 15 CRAWLEY TOWN

6. EMILY MIDDLETON 17 HEANOR S&LC

7. FRANKIE PHILLIPS 15 CRAWLEY TOWN

8. LUCYPOLLARD 15 LEEDS PHOENI

9. MAISY BLACK 16 LEEDS LIFESA

10. GEORGIABLENKLEY 15 CRAWLEY TOWN

11.  ELLIE DICKERSON-WEED® Blyth L&SC

12.  JESSICALITTLE-SECCONIB Blyth L&SC

13.  KAY FOX 15 RASCALS

14. LIZZIE KENWORTHY 15 HEANOR S&LC

15. MEGAN LITTLEWOOD 17 HEANOR S&LC

16. JESS NEWTON 17 RETFORD & DI

17. NIAMH MORRIS 15 LEEDS PHOENI

18. COURTNEY WEST 17 HEANOR S&LC

19. LAUREN BENYON 17 BEACON

20. ELLEN FORSON 15 SOUTH WORCES

21.  MILLIE AINSLIE 15 LEEDS PHOENI

22. BETHTODD 15 LEEDS LIFESA

23. JASMINE COMRIE 15 LEEDS PHOENI

24. EMMA SOMES 15 RASCALS

25. TEGAN CAWLEY 15 HEANOR S&LC

26. RUTH MOORE 16 RETFORD & DI

27. EMMA CHRISMAS 15 BEACON

28. EMILY HOBSON 15 LEEDS LIFESA

29. KATHERINE WATSON 15 HEANOR S&LC

30. EMILY STEPHENSON 15 Blyth L&SC

31. HOLLY MARIES 15 HEANOR S&LC

32. BRONTE MILLS-HARGRE®/E LEEDS LIFESA
HELENA LEACH 17 SOUTH WORCES

RUBY JAMIESON 15

CRAWLEY TOWN

Time
34.56
37.59
38.37
38.90
40.00
40.56
41.05
41.32
42.00
43.66
43.84
44 .42
46.31
46.43
46.98
47.60
48.20
48.43
50.25
50.46
50.89
51.54
52.43
52.48
53.58
53.59
53.82
54.00
54.27

1:00.71
1:01.21
1:02.44
1:11.53

/Over 50m Manikin Carr

Time
45.83
47.96

1:00.22

Time
41.53
41.90
41.91
42.92
43.06
44 .18
45.05
46.43
48.08
48.09
48.79
49.25
49.49
49.65
49.95
50.14
51.05
51.92
51.94
53.36
53.74
54.78
55.15
55.95
56.16
57.50
58.59

1:00.72

1:03.36

1:06.26

1:.07.77

1:15.83

DNF
DNF
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18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. REBECCAMATTHEWS 25 LEEDS PHOENI 37.69

EMELYE SANDERS 19 Blyth L&SC 41.81
3. LUCYHOWES 21 LEEDS PHOENI 42.56
4. VICKY THRELFALL 21 CRAWLEY TOWN 42.80
5. RACHAELSTEVENS 24 BEACON 43.80
6. BETHLITTLE 19 Blyth L&SC 43.83
7. CADIE CHANDLER 19 Blyth L&SC 44.18
8. SARAH FALCONER 25 Uni of SHEFF 44.20
9. BETH CHANDLER 19 Blyth L&SC 44.41
10. SAM CARPENTER 22 Blyth L&SC 45.57
11.  ISOBEL BRIGGS 18 HEANOR S&LC 47.82
12.  RHIANNA FIELD 20 BEACON 48.64
13. KINGYEE CHEUNG 21 Uni of SHEFF 51.76
14. BEX STEWART 20 HEANOR S&LC 51.92
15.  CATHY SEDGWICK 32 Blyth L&SC 55.42
16. KERIWATERHOUSE 35 Blyth L&SC 58.92
17. THERESATOMLINSON 47 RETFORD & DI 1:01.17
18.  GEORGINA TOMLINSON 19 RETFORD & DI 1:07.27
19.  Annette ATTWELL 44 INDIVIDUAL 1:09.83

EMILY JONES 23 LEEDS PHOENI DNF

JAYNE STALLION 22 HEANOR S&LC DNF
30/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. CATHY SEDGWICK 32 Blyth L&SC 55.42
2.  KERIWATERHOUSE 35 Blyth L&SC 58.92
40/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. THERESATOMLINSON 47 RETFORD & DI 1:01.17
2. Annette ATTWELL 44 INDIVIDUAL 1:09.83
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1. REBECCAMATTHEWS 25 LEEDS PHOENI 37.69

LAUREN GORDON 17 Blyth L&SC 41.53
3. EMELYE SANDERS 19 Blyth L&SC 41.81
4. REBECCAPOLLICOTT 15 RASCALS 41.90 ——,
5. AMY WESTON 17 SOUTH WORCES 41.91
6. LUCYHOWES 21 LEEDS PHOENI 42.56 Y
7. VICKY THRELFALL 21 CRAWLEY TOWN 42.80 =
8. RHIANNAH MCCOURT 17 Blyth L&SC 42.92
9. MICKEL BROOKE 15 CRAWLEY TOWN 43.06 °
10. RACHAELSTEVENS 24 BEACON 43.80 @)
11.  BETH LITTLE 19 Blyth L&SC 43.83 &)
12.  EMILY MIDDLETON 17 HEANOR S&LC 44.18 i
12. CADIE CHANDLER 19 Blyth L&SC 44.18 W
14. SARAH FALCONER 25 Uni of SHEFF 44.20
15. BETH CHANDLER 19 Blyth L&SC 44.41 Q
16. FRANKIE PHILLIPS 15 CRAWLEY TOWN 45.05 * o=
17. SAM CARPENTER 22 Blyth L&SC 45.57 —
18. KEIRA NARRAWAY 14 CRAWLEY TOWN 45.83 (D)
19. LUCY POLLARD 15 LEEDS PHOENI 46.43 W
20. ISOBEL BRIGGS 18 HEANOR S&LC 47.82
21.  EMILY HURST 14 CRAWLEY TOWN 47.96 O
22.  MAISY BLACK 16 LEEDS LIFESA 48.08 Q
23. GEORGIABLENKLEY 15 CRAWLEY TOWN 48.09
24. RHIANNA FIELD 20 BEACON 48.64 Q
25. ELLIE DICKERSON-WEED® Blyth L&SC 48.79 O
26. JESSICALITTLE-SECCONMB Blyth L&SC 49.25
27. KAY FOX 15 RASCALS 49.49 V)
28. LIZZIE KENWORTHY 15 HEANOR S&LC 49.65 (oY0)
29. MEGAN LITTLEWOOD 17 HEANOR S&LC 49.95
30. JESS NEWTON 17 RETFORD & DI 50.14 -
31. NIAMH MORRIS 15 LEEDS PHOENI 51.05 o —
32. KINGYEE CHEUNG 21 Uni of SHEFF 51.76 >
33. BEX STEWART 20 HEANOR S&LC 51.92 O
33. COURTNEY WEST 17 HEANOR S&LC 51.92
35. LAUREN BENYON 17 BEACON 51.94 )
36. ELLEN FORSON 15 SOUTH WORCES 53.36 (D)}
37. MILLIE AINSLIE 15 LEEDS PHOENI 53.74 G
38. BETH TODD 15 LEEDS LIFESA 54.78 * —
39. JASMINE COMRIE 15 LEEDS PHOENI 55.15 —
40. CATHY SEDGWICK 32 Blyth L&SC 55.42
41. EMMA SOMES 15 RASCALS 55.95 Q
42. TEGAN CAWLEY 15 HEANOR S&LC 56.16 >
43. RUTH MOORE 16 RETFORD & DI 57.50 - —
44. EMMA CHRISMAS 15 BEACON 58.59 —
45. KERIWATERHOUSE 35 Blyth L&SC 58.92 N
46. EMILY MEREDITH 14 Blyth L&SC 1:00.22 S~
47. EMILY HOBSON 15 LEEDS LIFESA 1:00.72 o
48. THERESATOMLINSON 47 RETFORD & DI 1:01.17 (@p)
49. KATHERINE WATSON 15 HEANOR S&LC 1:03.36 o
50. EMILY STEPHENSON 15 Blyth L&SC 1:06.26
51. GEORGINA TOMLINSON 19 RETFORD & DI 1:07.27 =)
52. HOLLY MARIES 15 HEANOR S&LC 1:07.77 o+
53. Annette ATTWELL 44 INDIVIDUAL 1:09.83 c
54. BRONTE MILLS-HARGREM/E LEEDS LIFESA 1:15.83 —

HELENA LEACH 17 SOUTH WORCES DNF

RUBY JAMIESON 15 CRAWLEY TOWN DNF

EMILY JONES 23 LEEDS PHOENI DNF



EVENT 18 Mens 14 Yrs/Over 50m Manikin Carry

Nati

15/17 - 32.51 J, Purvis(2011)
Open- 29.46 C, Haynes (2017)

JAYNE STALLION 22

onal Record

HEANOR S&LC

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1. OWEN PEEL 14 CRAWLEY TOWN
15/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. JACKFIELD 16 BEACON
2. SAM MURRAY 17 CRAWLEY TOWN
3.  SAMWARDLE 17 LEEDS PHOENI
4.  NATHAN STRAUSS 17 LEEDS PHOENI
5.  DOMINIK STRBA 15 CRAWLEY TOWN
6. BEN CUSSELLE 15 BEACON
7.  ALEXJACKSON 17 CRAWLEY TOWN
8. LUKE SMITH 16 SOUTH WORCES
9. MATTHEW KENWORTHY17 HEANOR S&LC
10. Jack SMITH 16 BEACON
11. JORDAN FERGUSON 16 RETFORD & DI
12.  ISAAC SMITH 15 BEACON
13.  THOMAS RACKHAM 15 HEANOR S&LC
14.  MCKINLEY LOXTON-READS BEACON
15. BEN BROWNING 15 BEACON
16. JOSEPH WALKER 16 BEESLACK LSC
17.  TOM CLIFFORD 15 SOUTH WORCES
18. HARVEY MCGREAVY-GIL1L7 LEEDS PHOENI
19. SAMTEMPLETON 16 RETFORD & DI
20. JORDAN COOPER-SMITH7 HEANOR S&LC
21. JACK LESTER 17 RASCALS
22.  JACOB SCREETON 16 RETFORD & DI
23. JAMIE SCUTT 15 CRAWLEY TOWN
24. BEN TOMLINSON 15 RETFORD & DI
25. DANIEL SELWAY 15 HEANOR S&LC
26. OSCAR SMITH 15 BEACON
27. JOSHUAMILNER 17 LEEDS PHOENI
28. JACOB HESKETH 15 SOUTH WORCES
OWEN BROWN 15 Blyth L&SC
JOE WALKER-HARDWICH5 Blyth L&SC
18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. BENTAYLOR-WALSH 20 CRAWLEY TOWN
2. SIMON WORNE 25 CRAWLEY TOWN
3.  RICHARD JAGGER 29 CRAWLEY TOWN
4.  ELLIOT KEY 18 BEACON
5.  DANIELWEIGHTMAN 21 Blyth L&SC
6. BENWIZ 27 HEANOR S&LC
7. ENRIQUE RUIS 27 CRAWLEY TOWN
8. MARTIN SCHOFIELD 19 CRAWLEY TOWN
9. JACOB BRASIER 19 BEACON
10. OBAWAIYAKI 24 Uni of Warwi
11.  MIKE DUCKER 21 Uni of Warwi
12.  TERRY FOX 43 RASCALS
13. DAVID BUTLER 36 CRAWLEY TOWN
14. JOE SCURRAH 30 HEANOR S&LC
15. CALUM BRIGGS 22 HEANOR S&LC
16.  MAXINGHAM 18 BEACON
17.  Adrian ATTWELL 48 INDIVIDUAL
18. HARRI INGHAM 18 BEACON
19. CALLUM GILROY 19 Blyth L&SC
20. PETER MOYES 57 RETFORD & DI
21. CARL KENNEDY 19 RASCALS
22.  TONY MCMASTER 54 LEEDS LIFESA
23. JONATHAN WRIGHT 20 LEEDS LIFESA
24. GARY LEE 59 CRAWLEY TOWN
25.  IAN HUTCHINSON 57 RASCALS
26. DAVE GRAHAM 56 Blyth L&SC
27. DANIELARKLEY 26 Blyth L&SC
ELLIOTT STEVENS 24 BEACON
30/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. DAVID BUTLER 36 CRAWLEY TOWN
2. JOE SCURRAH 30 HEANOR S&LC
40/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. TERRY FOX 43 RASCALS
2. Adrian ATTWELL 48 INDIVIDUAL
50/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. PETER MOYES 57 RETFORD & DI
2. TONYMCMASTER 54 LEEDS LIFESA
3. GARYLEE 59 CRAWLEY TOWN
4. IAN HUTCHINSON 57 RASCALS
5. DAVE GRAHAM 56 Blyth L&SC

DNF

Time
41.76

Time
33.91
34.76
35.69
36.25
36.69
37.47
37.94
38.82
39.45
39.56
39.78
40.68
40.79
41.38
41.63
41.97
42.07
42.77
42.85
43.73
43.92
44 .54
44.74
47.19
49.63
51.04
51.24
51.40

DNF
DNF

Time
31.07
32.53
33.43
35.03
35.24
35.44
36.55
36.58
36.94
37.21
38.53
38.62
38.79
39.20
39.34
39.92
40.65
43.29
43.78
50.79
51.89
52.43
53.63
57.24

1:06.09
1:06.78
1:21.32

DNF

Time
38.79
39.20

Time
38.62
40.65

Time
50.79
52.43
57.24

1:06.09
1:06.78
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Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1.  BEN TAYLOR-WALSH
SIMON WORNE

3 RICHARD JAGGER
4 JACK FIELD

5.  SAM MURRAY

6. ELLIOT KEY

7 DANIEL WEIGHTMAN
8 BEN WIZ

9. SAMWARDLE

10. NATHAN STRAUSS
11.  ENRIQUE RUIS

12.  MARTIN SCHOFIELD
13. DOMINIK STRBA
14. JACOB BRASIER
15.  OBA WAIYAKI

16. BEN CUSSELLE
17. ALEX JACKSON

18. MIKE DUCKER

19. TERRY FOX

20. DAVID BUTLER

21. LUKE SMITH

22. JOE SCURRAH

23. CALUM BRIGGS

AaD
20
25

24. MATTHEW KENWORTHY17

25. Jack SMITH

26. JORDAN FERGUSON
27. MAXINGHAM

28. Adrian ATTWELL

29. ISAAC SMITH

30. THOMAS RACKHAM

31. MCKINLEY LOXTON-READS

32. BEN BROWNING
33. OWEN PEEL

34. JOSEPH WALKER
35. TOM CLIFFORD

15
14
16
15

36. HARVEY MCGREAVY-GILIL7

37. SAMTEMPLETON
38. HARRI INGHAM

16
18

39. JORDAN COOPER-SMITH7

40. CALLUM GILROY

41. JACKLESTER

42. JACOB SCREETON

43. JAMIE SCUTT

44. BEN TOMLINSON

45. DANIEL SELWAY

46. PETER MOYES

47. OSCAR SMITH

48. JOSHUA MILNER

49. JACOB HESKETH

50. CARL KENNEDY

51. TONY MCMASTER

52. JONATHAN WRIGHT

53. GARY LEE

54. |1AN HUTCHINSON

55. DAVE GRAHAM

56. DANIEL ARKLEY
OWEN BROWN

19

15

JOE WALKER-HARDWICK5

ELLIOTT STEVENS

EVENT 19 Womens 11/14 Yrs Manikin Carry Team

National Record

24

12/14- 1:31.93 Ripley (2016)

Full Results

Place Name

1.  BLYTH NIPPERS

CTLSC

LEEDS PHOENIX B

HEANOR YELLOW

RASCALS YELLOW

Leeds Lifesaving

RADLSC 3

BLYTH ROOKIES

HEANOR BLACK

0. LEEDS PHOENIXC
LEEDS PHOENIXA
RASCALS BLUE

SOOPNOOHWN

AG

11/14
1114
1114
1114
1114
1114
11/14
11/14
11/14
11/14
1114
1114

Club

CRAWLEY TOWN
CRAWLEY TOWN
CRAWLEY TOWN
BEACON
CRAWLEY TOWN
BEACON

Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
LEEDS PHOENI
LEEDS PHOENI
CRAWLEY TOWN
CRAWLEY TOWN
CRAWLEY TOWN
BEACON

Uni of Warwi
BEACON
CRAWLEY TOWN
Uni of Warwi
RASCALS
CRAWLEY TOWN
SOUTH WORCES
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
BEACON
RETFORD & DI
BEACON
INDIVIDUAL
BEACON
HEANOR S&LC
BEACON
BEACON
CRAWLEY TOWN
BEESLACK LSC
SOUTH WORCES
LEEDS PHOENI
RETFORD & DI
BEACON
HEANOR S&LC
Blyth L&SC
RASCALS
RETFORD & DI
CRAWLEY TOWN
RETFORD & DI
HEANOR S&LC
RETFORD & DI
BEACON

LEEDS PHOENI
SOUTH WORCES
RASCALS

LEEDS LIFESA
LEEDS LIFESA
CRAWLEY TOWN
RASCALS

Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC
BEACON

Club

Blyth L&SC
CRAWLEY TOWN
LEEDS PHOENI
HEANOR S&LC
RASCALS
LEEDS LIFESA
RETFORD & DI
Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
LEEDS PHOENI
LEEDS PHOENI
RASCALS

Time
31.07
32.53
33.43
33.91
34.76
35.03
35.24
35.44
35.69
36.25
36.55
36.58
36.69
36.94
37.21
37.47
37.94
38.53
38.62
38.79
38.82
39.20
39.34
39.45
39.56
39.78
39.92
40.65
40.68
40.79
41.38
41.63
41.76
41.97
42.07
42.77
42.85
43.29
43.73
43.78
43.92
44 .54
44.74
47.19
49.63
50.79
51.04
51.24
51.40
51.89
52.43
53.63
57.24

1:06.09
1:06.78
1:21.32
DNF
DNF
DNF

Time
1:43.10
1:44.36
1:45.26
1:54.51
1:59.91
2:02.03
2:02.54
2:06.69
2:14.58
2:24.87

DQO 2L
DQO 2L

EVENT 20 Mens 11/14 Yrs Manikin Carry Team

National Record

12/14- 1:27.37 Crawley (2014)
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Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time

1. RASCALS 1114 RASCALS 1:37.91
2. SOUTHWORCSC 1114 SOUTH WORCES 1:46.70
3. HEANOR 1114 HEANOR S&LC 1:58.58
4.  BLYTH SHRIMPS 1114 Blyth L&SC 2:30.37

EVENT 21 Womens 15 Yrs/Ov Manikin Carry Team
National Record

15/17- 1:54.60 Leeds P (2016)

Open - 1:30.38 GB (2016)

15/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AG Club Time

1. CTLSC 15/17  CRAWLEY TOWN 1:46.89

2. BLYTH GRADUATES  15/17  Blyth L&SC 1:48.57

3. LEEDS PHOENIX 15/17  LEEDS PHOENI 2:02.24

4. HEANOR 15/17  HEANOR S&LC 2:03.73

5.  RADSLC 2 15/17 ~ RETFORD & DI 2:30.07

6. BEACON 15/17  BEACON 2:39.33

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AG Club Time

1. LEEDS PHOENIX 18/0V  LEEDS PHOENI 1:38.15

2. BLYTHLIFEGUARDS  18/OV  Blyth L&SC 1:42.02

3. BEACON 18/0V  BEACON 1:51.46

4. BLYTHLIFESAVERS  18/OV  Blyth L&SC 2:14.68

Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AG Club Time

1. LEEDS PHOENIX 18/0V  LEEDS PHOENI 1:38.15

2. BLYTHLIFEGUARDS  18/OV  Blyth L&SC 1:42.02

3. CTLSC 15/17  CRAWLEY TOWN 1:46.89

4. BLYTH GRADUATES  15/17  Blyth L&SC 1:48.57

5. BEACON 18/0V  BEACON 1:51.46

6. LEEDS PHOENIX 15/17  LEEDS PHOENI 2:02.24

7.  HEANOR 15/17  HEANOR S&LC 2:03.73

8. BLYTHLIFESAVERS  18/OV  Blyth L&SC 2:14.68

9. RADSLC?2 15/17  RETFORD & DI 2:30.07

10. BEACON 15/17  BEACON 2:39.33 I

EVENT 22 Mens 15 Yrs/Over Manikin Carry Team \/

National Rcord )

15/17- 1:22.10 Crawley (2017) o

Open-1:11.49 Crawley (2015) @)

15/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results (@)

Place Name AG Club Time °

1. CTLSC 15/17  CRAWLEY TOWN 1:27.53 W

2. BEACONA 15/17  BEACON 1:29.61

3. LEEDS PHOENIX 15/17  LEEDS PHOENI 1:35.75 Q

4. HEANOR 15/17  HEANOR S&LC 1:44.79 e

5.  SOUTH WORCSA 15/17  SOUTHWORCES  1:50.01

6. RADLSC 1 15/17  RETFORD & DI 1:52.29 Q

7. BEACONB 15/17  BEACON 1:56.69 W
RASCALS 15/17  RASCALS DQM

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results O

Place Name AG Club Time (D)}

1. CTLSC 18/0V  CRAWLEY TOWN 1:17.42 Q

2. BEACONA 18/0V  BEACON 1:32.99

3. BEACONB 18/0V  BEACON 1:47.74 O

4. BLYTHBARRACUDAS 18/OV  Blyth L&SC 1:57.39 W

5. BLYTH MASTERS 18/0V  Blyth L&SC 2:22.94

Open Age Group - Full Results e]0]

Place Name AG Club Time c

1. CTLSC 18/0V  CRAWLEY TOWN 1:17.42 * —

2. CTLSC 15/17  CRAWLEY TOWN 1:27.53 >

3. BEACONA 15/17  BEACON 1:29.61

4. BEACONA 18/0V  BEACON 1:32.99 (qV)

5. LEEDS PHOENIX 15/17  LEEDS PHOENI 1:35.75 (¥p]

6. HEANOR 15/17  HEANOR S&LC 1:44.79 Q

7. BEACONB 18/0V  BEACON 1:47.74

8. SOUTHWORCSA 15/17  SOUTHWORCES  1:50.01 _H__

9. RADLSC 1 15/17  RETFORD & DI 1:52.29 —

10. BEACON B 15/17  BEACON 1:56.69 .

11.  BLYTH BARRACUDAS 18/OV  Blyth L&SC 1:57.39 (D)}

12. BLYTH MASTERS 18/0V  Blyth L&SC 2:22.94 >
RASCALS 15/17  RASCALS DQM Nt

EVENT 23 Girls 11/14 Yrs 100m Medley —

National Record §

12/14- 1:20.55 C, Gourley (2010)

Full Results (Vg

Place Name AaD Club Time 50 Q_

1. GRACIE DAWES 14 RASCALS 1:24.06 32.97
32.97 e

2. KEIRANARRAWAY 14 CRAWLEY TOWN 1:26.06 34.09 +
34.09 s

3. TARAKARIM 14 LEEDS PHOENI 1:26.31 34.18 [
34.18

4. AMAIALOPEZ 12 CRAWLEY TOWN 1:27.60 36.17

36.17



20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

ROBYN LOXTON-READ 14

EMILY HURST

JOSIE BROWN

FAITH BLAIN

MILLY BRADLEY

NYAH HAYES

JESSICA SCOULAR

ABIGAIL KERR

GEORGINA CAREY

AIMEE GORDON

OLIVIA DAWES-HAMP

14

CHLOE CHEESEBROUGH1

MARTHA HOPKINSON

LILY HILL

ISADORE DICKERSON-WEDD

13

13

MIA ROBINS 13
JAMIE LEE 13
ALYSSA SMITH 13
MIA GLEDHILL 13
ZOE GILLILAND 12
ISOBEL COBB 14
ELLIE WILSON 14
SADIE PHILLIPS 13
EADIE KELLY 14
LARA HARDING 14
GEORGIE HAKIN 12
OLIVIAWILSON 14
SCARLETT SWIFT 13
LAUREN VOCE 14
RUBY STANKOVICH 13
CLARAFORSON 13
IMOGEN REEVES 13
ANNA BROWNING 13
KATELYN WILLSHIRE 13
JODIE MCLOUGHLIN 14
GEORGIE WHYSALL 1
LILIANA RADFORD 12
KENLEY MASSEY 13
JUI NADKARNI 13
SARAH TOMLINSON 13
FREYA SCOTT-TAGGART13
ABIGAIL HALLAM 1
GRACE HEWITT 1
REBECCA LEAHEY 13
TILLY CARROLL 1
LUCY WARD 13

AMELIAFRITH

BEACON
CRAWLEY TOWN
LEEDS PHOENI
LEEDS PHOENI
Blyth L&SC
LEEDS PHOENI
RETFORD & DI
HEANOR S&LC
RASCALS

Blyth L&SC
RASCALS

LEEDS LIFESA
LEEDS PHOENI
RASCALS

Blyth L&SC
SOUTH WORCES
LEEDS PHOENI
RASCALS

LEEDS PHOENI
LEEDS LIFESA
RETFORD & DI
LEEDS LIFESA
CRAWLEY TOWN
LEEDS PHOENI
SOUTH WORCES
Blyth L&SC
RETFORD & DI
RASCALS
HEANOR S&LC
SOUTH WORCES
SOUTH WORCES
RASCALS
BEACON

Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
RASCALS
RASCALS
RASCALS

Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
BEACON

LEEDS LIFESA
LEEDS LIFESA
SOUTH WORCES
LEEDS LIFESA

HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC

1:27.60

1:28.69

1:30.01

1:32.22

1:34.18

1:34.98

1:35.05

1:38.03

1:38.32

1:38.91

1:39.22

1:40.32

1:43.25

1:43.28

1:43.48

1:44.20

1:45.48

1:46.04

1:46.49

1:46.53

1:46.66

1:47.03

1:47.26

1:47.94

1:48.43

1:48.44

1:48.51

1:48.56

1:49.81

1:50.23

1:50.46

1:52.29

1:52.55

1:562.75

1:52.85

1:52.88

1:53.44

1:54.97

1:56.03

1:56.11

1:58.82

2:01.30

2:03.04

2:04.45

2:05.19

DNF
DNF
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CHLOE HALLAM 1 HEANOR S&LC DNF

ELIZABETH BARRON 1 LEEDS LIFESA DNF
REBECCA HONEYMAN 11 LEEDS LIFESA DNF
ELEANOR PEARCE-BURTIGN LEEDS LIFESA DNF
POPPY CARROLL 12 LEEDS LIFESA DNF
BOBBI TURNBULL 14 Blyth L&SC DNF
ABIGAIL LOMOTOS 13 LEEDS LIFESA DNF
DAISY COOK 12 HEANOR S&LC DNF
SOPHIE BLAKE 14 RASCALS DNF

EVENT 24 Boys 11/14 Yrs 100m Medley
National Record
12/14- 1:13.32 D, Waterfall (2018)

Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time
1.  DANIEL WATERFALL 14 RASCALS 1:14.29
2. MAKER BABENKO 13 RETFORD & DI 1:21.09
3. HENRY RUSSELL-ROSS 14 BEACON 1:23.49
4. CAMERON LEACH 14 SOUTH WORCES 1:25.96
5. IKER LOPEZ 14 CRAWLEY TOWN 1:27.03
6. JACOBBRAITHWAITE 14 LEEDS PHOENI 1:28.91
7. MAXMORGAN 14 CRAWLEY TOWN 1:30.34
8. LUKE WATERFALL 13 RASCALS 1:31.09
9. BEN HOLMES 14 RASCALS 1:35.18
10. NATHAN MCMASTER 14 LEEDS LIFESA 1:36.03
11. JOE ZANZOTTERA 13 LEEDS PHOENI 1:38.21
12. JAMES YOUNG 13 SOUTH WORCES 1:41.78
13. BENKING 13 RASCALS 1:46.10
14. JAMIE BARROWCLIFFE 12 HEANOR S&LC 1:47.63
15. BEN HALLAM 14 HEANOR S&LC 1:48.08
16. HARRY QUINN 12 RASCALS 1:55.21
17. ANDREW THORNER 12 SOUTH WORCES 1:57.19
18. JACOB MIDDLETON 12 HEANOR S&LC 1:57.53
19. ANDREW BRIDGEWOOD13 HEANOR S&LC 2:06.09
20. JOSHUA MCMASTER 11 LEEDS LIFESA 2:07.88
21. ALEXWHITE 11 HEANOR S&LC 2:08.29
22. RYAN TORR 13 HEANOR S&LC 2:09.59
HARRY MACDONALD 12 HEANOR S&LC DNF
REUBEN SMITH 11 Blyth L&SC DNF
BEN STEPHENSON 11 Blyth L&SC DNF
ALFIE WILCOCK 14 LEEDS LIFESA DNF
LEWIS GRAHAM 12 Blyth L&SC DNF
MATTHEW HUNTLEY 11 Blyth L&SC DNF
TOBY KENNEDY 14 RASCALS DNF
OLIVER TALBOT-SMITH 13 LEEDS LIFESA DNF
CALLUM CLEMENTS-WOGDS LEEDS PHOENI DNF
ROBERT THORNER 13 SOUTH WORCES DNF

EVENT 25 Womens Open 200m Super
National Record

15/17- 2:37.18 E, Henderson (2015)

Open- 2:29.79 E, Henderson (2017)

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. AMY WESTON 17 SOUTH WORCES 2:47.81
2. LAUREN GORDON 17 Blyth L&SC 2:52.60
3.  VICKY THRELFALL 21 CRAWLEY TOWN 2:55.30
4. SARAH FALCONER 25 Uni of SHEFF 2:57.68
5.  RHIANNAH MCCOURT 17 Blyth L&SC 2:59.34
6. SAM CARPENTER 22 Blyth L&SC 2:59.92
7. CADIE CHANDLER 19 Blyth L&SC 3:00.79

50
30.62
30.62
32.25
32.25
32.46
32.46
32.26
32.26
33.64
33.64
35.10
35.10
35.26
35.26
35.61
35.61
32.56
32.56
33.48
33.48
36.60
36.60
35.54
35.54
36.75
36.75
39.44
39.44
38.63
38.63
43.20
43.20
41.80
41.80
45.73
45.73
44.64
44.64
46.86
46.86
47.51
47.51

50
33.60
33.60
33.06
33.06
32.15
32.15
29.72
29.72
35.38
35.38
18.82
18.82
35.64
35.64

100
1:24.52
50.92
1:26.41
53.35
1:26.41
54.26
1:25.20
55.48
1:28.08
52.70
1:31.36
1:12.54
1:29.42
53.78

150
2:04.68
40.16
2:06.25
39.84
2:08.24
41.83

2:14.45
46.37
2:13.89
42.53
2:15.79
46.37
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20.

21.

22.

23.

LUISAPETRA 30
ISOBEL BRIGGS 18
EMILY MIDDLETON 17

ELLIE DICKERSON-WEED®

BETH CHANDLER 19
JESS NEWTON 17
BEX STEWART 20

JESSICALITTLE-SECCOMB

FRANKIE PHILLIPS 15

MEGAN LITTLEWOOD 17

MILLY BRADLEY 14

KINGYEE CHEUNG 21

EMILY MEREDITH 14

RUTH MOORE 16

CATHY SEDGWICK 32

EMILY STEPHENSON 15

COURTNEY WEST 17

CRAWLEY TOWN
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC
RETFORD & DI
HEANOR S&LC
Blyth L&SC
CRAWLEY TOWN
HEANOR S&LC
Blyth L&SC

Uni of SHEFF
Blyth L&SC
RETFORD & DI
Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC

HEANOR S&LC

EVENT 26 Mens Open 200m Super

National Record

15/17- 2:29.23 J, Power (2014)
Open- 2:18.28 R, Jagger(2018)

Full
Place
1.
2.

3.

Results
Name AaD
RICHARD JAGGER 29

BEN TAYLOR-WALSH 20

BEN WIZ 27
ENRIQUE RUIS 27
ALEX JACKSON 17

DANIEL WATERFALL 14

JOE SCURRAH 30

SAM MURRAY 17

DANIEL WEIGHTMAN 21

MARTIN SCHOFIELD 19

JACOB SCREETON 16

CALUM BRIGGS 22

JORDAN COOPER-SMITH7

JORDAN FERGUSON 16

BEN TOMLINSON 15

PAUL WHEATLEY 52

JOE WALKER-HARDWICK5

Club
CRAWLEY TOWN

CRAWLEY TOWN
HEANOR S&LC
CRAWLEY TOWN
CRAWLEY TOWN
RASCALS
HEANOR S&LC
CRAWLEY TOWN
Blyth L&SC
CRAWLEY TOWN
RETFORD & DI
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
RETFORD & DI
RETFORD & DI
HEANOR S&LC

Blyth L&SC

3:02.97
3:07.22
3:07.63
3:07.98
3:10.57
3:16.60
3:22.09
3:22.21
3:22.35
3:23.89
3:34.70
3:40.42
3:41.85
3:41.95
3:58.61
4:19.87

DQ S

Time
2:22.94

2:24.96
2:27.96
2:28.80
2:38.11
2:39.47
2:39.68
2:45.37
2:45.93
2:55.05
2:56.38
2:57.00
2:59.35
2:59.47
3:11.55
3:16.84

3:40.80

EVENT 27 Girls 11/14 Yrs 100m Manikin Carry
National Record
12/14- 1:02.97 R, Pollicott (2018)

Full
Place
1.
2.

3.

Results

Name AaD
EMILY HURST 14
TARA KARIM 14
ROBYN LOXTON-READ 14

NYAH HAYES 14

MILLY BRADLEY 14

Club
CRAWLEY TOWN

LEEDS PHOENI
BEACON
LEEDS PHOENI

Blyth L&SC

Time
1:06.48

1:06.51

1:11.06

1:13.95

1:14.82

35.22
35.22
35.42
35.42
37.20
37.20
36.00
36.00
37.16
37.16
39.46
39.46
36.89
36.89
41.55
41.55
34.43
34.43

2:33.49
2:33.49

50

50

37.99
37.99
41.18
41.18
43.32
43.32
37.46
37.46
41.82
41.82
44.19
44.19

100

150
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20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

JOSIE BROWN

FAITH BLAIN

GEORGINA CAREY

JESSICA SCOULAR

MIA GLEDHILL

GRACIE DAWES

OLIVIA DAWES-HAMP

LARA HARDING

IMOGEN REEVES

ALYSSA SMITH

ABIGAIL KERR

CLARAFORSON

ISADORE DICKERSON-WEDD

AIMEE GORDON

LILY HILL

AMBER PILSON

SOPHIE BLAKE

MARTHA HOPKINSON

LAUREN VOCE

MIA ROBINS

AMAIA LOPEZ

SARAH TOMLINSON

OLIVIAWILSON

EADIE KELLY

ISOBEL COBB

ZOE GILLILAND

ELEANOR PEARCE-BURTIGN

ELLIE WILSON 14
SCARLETT SWIFT 13
RUBY STANKOVICH 13
ANNA BROWNING 13
FREYA SCOTT-TAGGART13
JODIE MCLOUGHLIN 14
GEORGIE HAKIN 12
DAISY COOK 12
LUCY WARD 13
ABIGAIL LOMOTOS 13
KATELYN WILLSHIRE 13
LILY MAE COLLIER 12
JUI NADKARNI 13
GEORGIE WHYSALL 1
KENLEY MASSEY 13
LILIANA RADFORD 12
ABIGAIL HALLAM 1
SADIE PHILLIPS 13

TILLY CARROLL

LEEDS PHOENI
LEEDS PHOENI
RASCALS
RETFORD & DI
LEEDS PHOENI
RASCALS
RASCALS
SOUTH WORCES
RASCALS
RASCALS
HEANOR S&LC
SOUTH WORCES
Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC
RASCALS
RETFORD & DI
RASCALS

LEEDS PHOENI
HEANOR S&LC
SOUTH WORCES
CRAWLEY TOWN
HEANOR S&LC
RETFORD & DI
LEEDS PHOENI
RETFORD & DI
LEEDS LIFESA
LEEDS LIFESA
LEEDS LIFESA
RASCALS
SOUTH WORCES
BEACON
BEACON
HEANOR S&LC
Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
LEEDS LIFESA
Blyth L&SC
LEEDS LIFESA
Blyth L&SC
RASCALS
RASCALS
RASCALS

LEEDS LIFESA
CRAWLEY TOWN

LEEDS LIFESA

N

:15.79

N

:116.13

N

:116.65

N

:116.74

N

:17.06

N

:17.42

N

:117.82

N

:18.81

N

:19.77

N

:119.90

N

:119.92

1:20.35

1:21.39

1:21.53

1:21.78

1:22.02

1:22.16

1:22.97

1:23.03

1:23.20

1:23.56

1:24.09

1:24.48

1:24.80

1:24.96

1:25.59

1:26.20

1:26.48

1:26.90

1:27.89

1:28.03

1:28.24

1:29.01

1:29.08

1:29.66

1:30.12

1:31.51

1:32.59

1:34.51

1:35.71

1:36.05

1:36.11

1:37.89

1:38.47

1:38.59

1:41.29
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52. POPPY CARROLL 12 LEEDS LIFESA 1:42.12 33.04

33.04
53. ELIZABETH BARRON 11 LEEDS LIFESA 1:43.75 43.05
43.05
54. AMELIAFRITH 1 HEANOR S&LC 1:44.18 4142
4142
55. CHLOE CHEESEBROUGH1 LEEDS LIFESA 1:47.05 34.32
34.32
56. CHLOE HALLAM 1 HEANOR S&LC 2:00.09 42.86
42.86
57. GRACE HEWITT 1 LEEDS LIFESA 2:06.12 4361
4361
58. REBECCAHONEYMAN 11 LEEDS LIFESA 2:07.11 18.45
18.45
EVENT 28 Boys 11/14 Yrs 100m Manikin Carry
National Record
12/14- 57.10 D, Waterfall (2018)
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. DANIEL WATERFALL 14 RASCALS 1:01.31 25.35
25.35
2. MAKER BABENKO 13 RETFORD & DI 1:05.47 26.07
26.07
3. HENRY RUSSELL-ROSS 14 BEACON 1:05.87 26.81
26.81
4. IKER LOPEZ 14 CRAWLEY TOWN 1:08.90 24.94
24.94
5.  CAMERON LEACH 14 SOUTH WORCES 1:10.39 27.25
27.25
6. LUKE WATERFALL 13 RASCALS 1:10.94 28.90
28.90
7.  JACOBBRAITHWAITE 14 LEEDS PHOENI 1:11.98 27.54
27.54
8. MAXMORGAN 14 CRAWLEY TOWN 1:13.76 29.29
29.29
9. JOE ZANZOTTERA 13 LEEDS PHOENI 1:17.95 29.86
29.86 [ ]
10. CALLUM CLEMENTS-WOODS LEEDS PHOENI 1:18.45 31.00
31.00 -z
11.  BEN KING 13 RASCALS 1:20.12 12.25 )
12.25 .
12. NATHAN MCMASTER 14 LEEDS LIFESA 1:20.52 29.18
29.18 O
13. ROBERT THORNER 13 SOUTH WORCES 1:21.95 30.93 (@)
30.93 o
14. JAMES YOUNG 13 SOUTH WORCES 1:27.12 30.41 (@)p)
30.41 q)
15. HARRY QUINN 12 RASCALS 1:27.52 34.32 et
34.32 o
16. REUBEN SMITH 1 Blyth L&SC 1:28.13 1:02.91
1:02.91 Q
17.  JAMIE BARROWCLIFFE 12 HEANOR S&LC 1:28.20 31.80 (@)
31.80 o
18. ANDREW BRIDGEWOOD13 HEANOR S&LC 1:36.00 33.88
33.88 QJ
19. ARCHIE CHAPMAN 12 BEACON 1:37.78 1:11.19
1:11.19 Q
20. ANDREW THORNER 12 SOUTH WORCES 1:38.44 1:39.86 (@}
1:39.86
21. JACOB MIDDLETON 12 HEANOR S&LC 1:38.58 37.46 2)
37.46 00
22. JOSHUAMCMASTER 11 LEEDS LIFESA 1:43.03 36.70 c
36.70
23. ALEXWHITE 1 HEANOR S&LC 1:43.73 38.30 ey
38.30 >
24. RYAN TORR 13 HEANOR S&LC 1:49.00 39.69 (go]
39.69
25. LEWIS GRAHAM 12 Blyth L&SC 1:51.08 39.91 n
39.91 Q
26. MATTHEW HUNTLEY 11 Blyth L&SC 1:55.30 1:07.64 (.
1:07.64 o m—
BEN STEPHENSON 1 Blyth L&SC DQS —
JOSEPH CHAPMAN 14 BEACON DQS Q
EVENT 29 Womens 14 Yrs/Over 100m Manikin Tow >
15/17- 1:04.00 R, Carroll (2015) o —
Open: 1:00.87 D, Amos (2015) \_
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results ~—
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 o ®
1. EMILY HURST 14 CRAWLEY TOWN 1:17.54 31.49 W
31.49
2. KEIRANARRAWAY 14 CRAWLEY TOWN 1:18.70 32.43 (@
3243 )
3. EMILY MEREDITH 14 Blyth L&SC 1:21.32 32.89 )
32.89 :
I



15/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. RHIANNAH MCCOURT 17 Blyth L&SC

2. LAUREN GORDON 17 Blyth L&SC

3. AMYWESTON 17 SOUTH WORCES
4. JESSICALITTLE-SECCONIB Blyth L&SC

5. ELLIE DICKERSON-WEED® Blyth L&SC

6. MICKEL BROOKE 15 CRAWLEY TOWN
7. EMILY MIDDLETON 17 HEANOR S&LC

8. GEORGIABLENKLEY 15 CRAWLEY TOWN
9. COURTNEY WEST 17 HEANOR S&LC
10. RUBY JAMIESON 15 CRAWLEY TOWN
11. JESS NEWTON 17 RETFORD & DI
12. TEGAN CAWLEY 15 HEANOR S&LC
13. RUTH MOORE 16 RETFORD & DI
14. SAMANTHABENYON 15 BEACON

15. ELLEN FORSON 15 SOUTH WORCES
16. KAY FOX 15 RASCALS

17. BETH TODD 15 LEEDS LIFESA

18. BRONTE MILLS-HARGRERV/E LEEDS LIFESA

19. EMILY STEPHENSON 15 Blyth L&SC
REBECCAPOLLICOTT 15 RASCALS

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. JAYNE STALLION 22 HEANOR S&LC

2.  BETHLITTLE 19 Blyth L&SC

3. CADIE CHANDLER 19 Blyth L&SC

4. LUISAPETRA 30 CRAWLEY TOWN

5. SAM CARPENTER 22 Blyth L&SC

6. ISOBELBRIGGS 18 HEANOR S&LC

7.  EMILY JONES 23 LEEDS PHOENI

8.  VICKY THRELFALL 21 CRAWLEY TOWN

9. EMELYE SANDERS 19 Blyth L&SC

10. BETH CHANDLER 19 Blyth L&SC

11. BEXSTEWART 20 HEANOR S&LC

12.  GEORGINA TOMLINSON 19 RETFORD & DI

13.  THERESATOMLINSON 47 RETFORD & DI

14. CATHY SEDGWICK 32 Blyth L&SC

15.  KINGYEE CHEUNG 21 Uni of SHEFF

30/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  LUISAPETRA 30 CRAWLEY TOWN
2. CATHY SEDGWICK 32 Blyth L&SC
40/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. THERESATOMLINSON 47 RETFORD & DI

Time
1:08.71

1:10.64
1:12.21
1:12.94
1:14.02
1:14.61
1:14.87
1:17.02
1:18.50
1:20.11
1:20.41
1:22.82
1:23.00
1:24.04
1:24.37
1:24.62
1:25.80
1:30.68
1:35.07

DQS 2L

Time
1:06.35

1:07.65

1:08.53

1:09.69

1:10.99

1:11.48

1:12.17

1:12.29

1:12.77

1:13.04

1:15.14

1:23.42

1:26.06

1:32.67

1:38.66

Time

1:09.69

1:32.67

Time
1:26.06

50
27.86
27.86
29.18
29.18
30.44
30.44
31.07
31.07
30.47
30.47
31.03
31.03
31.95
31.95
30.21
30.21
31.34
31.34
33.38
33.38
31.85
31.85
33.16
33.16
34.34
34.34
33.77
33.77
32.64
32.64
14.91
14.91
32.01
32.01
38.08
38.08
35.27
35.27

50
28.03
28.03
29.20
29.20
28.75
28.75
28.94
28.94
30.40
30.40
29.86
29.86
16.72
16.72
30.38
30.38
29.42
29.42
29.39
29.39
30.05
30.05
33.32
33.32
34.37
34.37
32.97
32.97
35.82
35.82

50
28.94
28.94
32.97
32.97

50
34.37
34.37

//live.lifesavingspeedseries.co.uk I

Ihttps



Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. JAYNE STALLION 22 HEANOR S&LC 1:06.35 28.03
2. BETHLITTLE 19 Blyth L&SC 1:07.65 gg:gg
3. CADIE CHANDLER 19 Blyth L&SC 1:08.53 ggigg
4.  RHIANNAH MCCOURT 17 Blyth L&SC 1:08.71 g%g
5.  LUISAPETRA 30 CRAWLEY TOWN 1:09.69 %:gi
6. LAUREN GORDON 17 Blyth L&SC 1:10.64 gg:?g
7.  SAM CARPENTER 22 Blyth L&SC 1:10.99 ggilg
8. ISOBEL BRIGGS 18 HEANOR S&LC 1:11.48 gg:gg
9. EMILY JONES 23 LEEDS PHOENI 1:12.17 ?g:?g
10. AMY WESTON 17 SOUTH WORCES 1:12.21 ;giﬁ
11.  VICKY THRELFALL 21 CRAWLEY TOWN 1:12.29 gg:gg
12. EMELYE SANDERS 19 Blyth L&SC 1:12.77 gg:ig
13. JESSICALITTLE-SECCOMB Blyth L&SC 1:12.94 §?j§§
14. BETH CHANDLER 19 Blyth L&SC 1:13.04 g;:g;
15. ELLIE DICKERSON-WEED® Blyth L&SC 1:14.02 gg:i?
16. MICKEL BROOKE 15 CRAWLEY TOWN 1:14.61 g?:g;
17.  EMILY MIDDLETON 17 HEANOR S&LC 1:14.87 21 :gg
18. BEX STEWART 20 HEANOR S&LC 1:15.14 gg)igg
19. GEORGIABLENKLEY 15 CRAWLEY TOWN 1:17.02 gg:g?
20. EMILY HURST 14 CRAWLEY TOWN 1:17.54 2(1)}21:9
21. COURTNEY WEST 17 HEANOR S&LC 1:18.50 gligg
22. KEIRA NARRAWAY 14 CRAWLEY TOWN 1:18.70 g;ig
23. RUBY JAMIESON 15 CRAWLEY TOWN 1:20.11 gg:gg
24. JESS NEWTON 17 RETFORD & DI 1:20.41 g?:gg
25. EMILY MEREDITH 14 Blyth L&SC 1:21.32 g;gg
26. TEGAN CAWLEY 15 HEANOR S&LC 1:22.82 gg:?g
27. RUTH MOORE 16 RETFORD & DI 1:23.00 23;;3
28. GEORGINA TOMLINSON 19 RETFORD & DI 1:23.42 ggigg
29. SAMANTHABENYON 15 BEACON 1:24.04 gg??
30. ELLEN FORSON 15 SOUTH WORCES 1:24.37 gg:gt
31.  KAY FOX 15 RASCALS 1:24.62 ??1:8111
32. BETHTODD 15 LEEDS LIFESA 1:25.80 3;21:81
33. THERESATOMLINSON 47 RETFORD & DI 1:26.06 gi:g;
34. BRONTE MILLS-HARGREM/E LEEDS LIFESA 1:30.68 gg:g;
35. CATHY SEDGWICK 32 Blyth L&SC 1:32.67 ggg?
36. EMILY STEPHENSON 15 Blyth L&SC 1:35.07 ggg;
37. KINGYEE CHEUNG 21 Uni of SHEFF 1:38.66 2252
REBECCA POLLICOTT 15 RASCALS DQS 2L sz
EVENT 30 Mens 14 Yrs/Over 100m Manikin Tow
National Record
15/17 - 59.55 J, Power (2014)
Open- 52.60 S, Worne (2017)
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50
1. DANIEL WATERFALL 14 RASCALS 1:06.63 g:gg
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15/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

Name AaD
ALEX JACKSON 17
THOMAS RACKHAM 15

SAM MURRAY 17

JACOB SCREETON 16

JOSEPH WALKER 16
LUKE SMITH 16
JAMIE SCUTT 15

MCKINLEY LOXTON-READS

TOM CLIFFORD 15
SAM TEMPLETON 16
JACK LESTER 17

JORDAN COOPER-SMITH7

BEN TOMLINSON 15

JOE WALKER-HARDWICK5

DOMINIK STRBA 15
DANIEL SELWAY 15
OWEN BROWN 15
JACOB HESKETH 15
JOSHUA MILNER 17

JORDAN FERGUSON 16
HARVEY MCGREAVY-GIL1L7

Club
CRAWLEY TOWN

HEANOR S&LC
CRAWLEY TOWN
RETFORD & DI
BEESLACK LSC
SOUTH WORCES
CRAWLEY TOWN
BEACON

SOUTH WORCES
RETFORD & DI
RASCALS
HEANOR S&LC
RETFORD & DI
Blyth L&SC
CRAWLEY TOWN
HEANOR S&LC
Blyth L&SC
SOUTH WORCES
LEEDS PHOENI

RETFORD & DI
LEEDS PHOENI

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Name AaD
BEN TAYLOR-WALSH 20

RICHARD JAGGER 29

BEN WIZ 27
DAVID BUTLER 36
ELLIOT KEY 18
OBA WAIYAKI 24

MARTIN SCHOFIELD 19

CALUM BRIGGS 22
JOE SCURRAH 30
JACOB REEVE 20
JACOB BRASIER 19
MIKE DUCKER 21

DANIEL WEIGHTMAN 21

JORDAN HILLIARD 21

CONOR INGHAM 23
HARRI INGHAM 18
CALLUM GILROY 19
MAX INGHAM 18
TONY MCMASTER 54
DAVE GRAHAM 56
GARY LEE 59
TERRY FOX 43
DANIEL ARKLEY 26
IAN HUTCHINSON 57

Club
CRAWLEY TOWN

CRAWLEY TOWN
HEANOR S&LC
CRAWLEY TOWN
BEACON

Uni of Warwi
CRAWLEY TOWN
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
LEEDS PHOENI
BEACON

Uni of Warwi

Blyth L&SC
LEEDS PHOENI
BEACON
BEACON

Blyth L&SC
BEACON

LEEDS LIFESA
Blyth L&SC
CRAWLEY TOWN
RASCALS

Blyth L&SC

RASCALS

Time
1:04.38

1:05.53
1:06.21
1:07.25
1:07.41
1:08.77
1:08.88
1:10.52
1:11.59
1:13.66
1:14.07
1:14.32
1:14.70
1:20.07
1:20.94
1:22.57
1:30.51
1:36.07
DQS

DQS
DQS 1L

Time
57.12

58.48
1:00.28
1:01.47
1:01.77
1:01.89
1:03.40
1:03.61
1:04.14
1:04.42
1:05.30
1:05.82
1:05.86
1:06.25
1:10.22
1:11.05
1:11.93
1:13.32
1:24.03
1:38.14
1:39.66
1:46.21
2:01.75

DQT

50
26.05
26.05
27.32
27.32
10.14
10.14
26.54
26.54
26.77
26.77
28.47
28.47
22.50
22.50
11.24
11.24
29.79
29.79
28.90
28.90
29.16
29.16
30.63
30.63
30.20
30.20
33.03
33.03
26.50
26.50
32.01
32.01
35.77
35.77
35.26
35.26

50
21.48
21.48
23.32
23.32
25.28
25.28
24.05
24.05
24.67
24.67
25.71
25.71
16.61
16.61
24.75
24.75
26.88
26.88
23.68
23.68
26.27
26.27
27.57
27.57
26.11
26.11
24.63
24.63
17.42
17.42
28.16
28.16
28.28
28.28
28.09
28.09
32.70
32.70
38.01
38.01
38.67
38.67
27.65
27.65
47.19
47.19
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30/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1. DAVID BUTLER 36 CRAWLEY TOWN
2. JOE SCURRAH 30 HEANOR S&LC

40/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. TERRY FOX 43 RASCALS

50/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  TONY MCMASTER 54 LEEDS LIFESA

2. DAVE GRAHAM 56 Blyth L&SC

3. GARY LEE 59 CRAWLEY TOWN
IAN HUTCHINSON 57 RASCALS

Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. BEN TAYLOR-WALSH 20 CRAWLEY TOWN

2. RICHARD JAGGER 29 CRAWLEY TOWN

3. BEN WIZ 27 HEANOR S&LC

4. DAVID BUTLER 36 CRAWLEY TOWN

5. ELLIOT KEY 18 BEACON

6. OBA WAIYAKI 24 Uni of Warwi

7. MARTIN SCHOFIELD 19 CRAWLEY TOWN

8. CALUM BRIGGS 22 HEANOR S&LC

9. JOE SCURRAH 30 HEANOR S&LC

10. ALEX JACKSON 17 CRAWLEY TOWN

11. JACOB REEVE 20 LEEDS PHOENI

12. JACOB BRASIER 19 BEACON

13.  THOMAS RACKHAM 15 HEANOR S&LC

14. MIKE DUCKER 21 Uni of Warwi

15. DANIEL WEIGHTMAN 21 Blyth L&SC

16. SAM MURRAY 17 CRAWLEY TOWN

17.  JORDAN HILLIARD 21 LEEDS PHOENI

18. DANIEL WATERFALL 14 RASCALS

19. JACOB SCREETON 16 RETFORD & DI

20. JOSEPH WALKER 16 BEESLACK LSC

21. LUKE SMITH 16 SOUTH WORCES

22. JAMIE SCUTT 15 CRAWLEY TOWN

23. CONOR INGHAM 23 BEACON

24. MCKINLEY LOXTON-READS BEACON

25. HARRI INGHAM 18 BEACON

26. TOM CLIFFORD 15 SOUTH WORCES

27. CALLUM GILROY 19 Blyth L&SC

28. MAXINGHAM 18 BEACON

29. SAM TEMPLETON 16 RETFORD & DI

30. JACKLESTER 17 RASCALS

31. JORDAN COOPER-SMITH7 HEANOR S&LC

32. BEN TOMLINSON 15 RETFORD & DI

33. JOE WALKER-HARDWICK5 Blyth L&SC

34. DOMINIK STRBA 15 CRAWLEY TOWN

35. DANIEL SELWAY 15 HEANOR S&LC

Time
1:01.47

1:04.14

Time
1:46.21

Time

1:24.03

1:38.14

1:39.66

DQT

Time
57.12

58.48
1:00.28
1:01.47
1:01.77
1:01.89
1:03.40
1:03.61
1:04.14
1:04.38
1:04.42
1:05.30
1:05.53
1:05.82
1:05.86
1:06.21
1:06.25
1:06.63
1:07.25
1:07.41
1:08.77
1:08.88
1:10.22
1:10.52
1:11.05
1:11.59
1:11.93
1:13.32
1:13.66
1:14.07
1:14.32
1:14.70
1:20.07
1:20.94

1:22.57

50
24.05
24.05
26.88
26.88

50
27.65
27.65

50
32.70
32.70
38.01
38.01
38.67
38.67

50
21.48
21.48
23.32
23.32
25.28
25.28
24.05
24.05
24.67
24.67
25.71
25.71
16.61
16.61
24.75
24.75
26.88
26.88
26.05
26.05
23.68
23.68
26.27
26.27
27.32
27.32
27.57
27.57
26.11
26.11
10.14
10.14
24.63
24.63
27.82
27.82
26.54
26.54
26.77
26.77
28.47
28.47
22.50
22.50
17.42
17.42
11.24
11.24
28.16
28.16
29.79
29.79
28.28
28.28
28.09
28.09
28.90
28.90
29.16
29.16
30.63
30.63
30.20
30.20
33.03
33.03
26.50
26.50
32.01
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36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

EVENT 31 Womens Open 50m Freestyle

TONY MCMASTER 54
OWEN BROWN 15
JACOB HESKETH 15
DAVE GRAHAM 56
GARY LEE 59
TERRY FOX 43
DANIEL ARKLEY 26
JOSHUA MILNER 17

JORDAN FERGUSON 16
HARVEY MCGREAVY-GILIL7
IAN HUTCHINSON 57

National Record
14 Years- 26.12 Sara Hamilton (2009)

17 Years- 24.72 Francesca Halsall (2008)
Open-23.96 Francesca Halsall (2014)
11/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

LEEDS LIFESA
Blyth L&SC
SOUTH WORCES
Blyth L&SC
CRAWLEY TOWN
RASCALS

Blyth L&SC
LEEDS PHOENI
RETFORD & DI

LEEDS PHOENI
RASCALS

Place Name AaD Club

1. KEIRANARRAWAY 14 CRAWLEY TOWN
2.  GRACIE DAWES 14 RASCALS

3. TARAKARIM 14 LEEDS PHOENI
4.  AMAIA LOPEZ 12 CRAWLEY TOWN
5. EMILY HURST 14 CRAWLEY TOWN
6. FAITHBLAIN 13 LEEDS PHOENI
6. NYAH HAYES 14 LEEDS PHOENI
8.  MILLY BRADLEY 14 Blyth L&SC

9. JOSIE BROWN 14 LEEDS PHOENI
10. ZOE GILLILAND 12 LEEDS LIFESA
11. OLIVIADAWES-HAMP 14 RASCALS

12.  ABIGAIL KERR 14 HEANOR S&LC
13.  ANNABROWNING 13 BEACON

14. SOPHIE BLAKE 14 RASCALS

15.  AIMEE GORDON 14 Blyth L&SC

16. GEORGINA CAREY 13 RASCALS

17.  ABIGAIL LOMOTOS 13 LEEDS LIFESA
18. ELLIE WILSON 14 LEEDS LIFESA
19.  JUI NADKARNI 13 Blyth L&SC

20. OLIVER TALBOT-SMITH 13 LEEDS LIFESA
21.  SADIE PHILLIPS 13 CRAWLEY TOWN
22. GEORGIE HAKIN 12 Blyth L&SC

23. LILIANARADFORD 12 RASCALS

24. IMOGEN HOWES 11 LEEDS PHOENI
25. LAUREN VOCE 14 HEANOR S&LC
26. RUBY STANKOVICH 13 SOUTH WORCES
27. KATELYN WILLSHIRE 13 Blyth L&SC

28. BOBBI TURNBULL 14 Blyth L&SC

29. SARAH TOMLINSON 13 HEANOR S&LC
30. POPPY CARROLL 12 LEEDS LIFESA
31. LILY MAE COLLIER 12 LEEDS LIFESA
32. DAISY COOK 12 HEANOR S&LC
33. IMOGEN REEVES 13 RASCALS

34. ELEANOR PEARCE-BURTIGN LEEDS LIFESA
35. ABIGAIL HALLAM 11 LEEDS LIFESA
36. GEORGIE WHYSALL 11 RASCALS

37. ISADORE DICKERSON-WHBDD Blyth L&SC

38. TILLY CARROLL 11 LEEDS LIFESA
39. SCARLETT SWIFT 13 RASCALS

40. CLARAFORSON 13 SOUTH WORCES
41. FREYASCOTT-TAGGARTI3 BEACON

42. CHLOE CHEESEBROUGH1 LEEDS LIFESA
43. AMELIAFRITH 11 HEANOR S&LC
44. CHLOE HALLAM 11 HEANOR S&LC
15/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. RUBY JAMIESON 15 CRAWLEY TOWN
2. LAUREN GORDON 17 Blyth L&SC

3. REBECCAPOLLICOTT 15 RASCALS

4.  MICKEL BROOKE 15 CRAWLEY TOWN
5. MEGANLITTLEWOOD 17 HEANOR S&LC

6. FRANKIE PHILLIPS 15 CRAWLEY TOWN
7.  EMILY MIDDLETON 17 HEANOR S&LC

8. GEORGIABLENKLEY 15 CRAWLEY TOWN
9.  RHIANNAH MCCOURT 17 Blyth L&SC

10. LIZZIE KENWORTHY 15 HEANOR S&LC
11.  ELLIE DICKERSON-WEED® Blyth L&SC

12. EMMA SOMES 15 RASCALS

13. ELLEN FORSON 15 SOUTH WORCES
14. COURTNEY WEST 17 HEANOR S&LC
15.  JESSICALITTLE-SECCONIB Blyth L&SC

16. TEGAN CAWLEY 15 HEANOR S&LC
17.  KAY FOX 15 RASCALS

1:24.03
1:30.51
1:36.07
1:38.14
1:39.66
1:46.21
2:01.75

DQ S
DQ S
DQS 1L
DQT

Time
30.20
30.47
31.49
31.92
32.32
33.00
33.00
33.19
33.33
33.47
33.90
34.00
34.14
34.79
35.36
35.41
35.45
35.88
36.17
36.20
36.42
36.48
36.76
37.11
37.18
37.39
38.05
38.06
38.42
38.55
38.56
38.61
38.88
38.90
38.99
39.48
39.59
40.43
40.46
40.68
40.97
41.13
44 .47
50.23

Time
30.24
30.67
30.73
30.74
32.06
32.35
32.44
32.46
33.24
33.44
34.02
34.30
34.39
35.19
35.76
35.83
36.00

32.01
32.70
32.70
35.77
35.77
35.26
35.26
38.01
38.01
38.67
38.67
27.65
27.65
47.19
47.19
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18. BETH TODD 15
19. HOLLY MARIES 15
20. BRONTE MILLS-HARGREMVE
21. EMILY STEPHENSON 15
18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full R
Place Name AaD
1. REBECCAMATTHEWS 25
2. EMILY JONES 23
3. EMELYE SANDERS 19
4. JAYNE STALLION 22
5. SARAH FALCONER 25
6. BETHLITTLE 19
7.  ISOBEL BRIGGS 18
8. CADIE CHANDLER 19
9. BETH CHANDLER 19
10. SAM CARPENTER 22
11.  KINGYEE CHEUNG 21
12.  CATHY SEDGWICK 32
30/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Res
Place Name AaD
1. CATHY SEDGWICK 32
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD
1. REBECCAMATTHEWS 25
2. EMILY JONES 23
3. KEIRANARRAWAY 14
4.  RUBY JAMIESON 15
5. EMELYE SANDERS 19
6. JAYNE STALLION 22
7. GRACIE DAWES 14
8. SARAH FALCONER 25
9. LAUREN GORDON 17
10. REBECCAPOLLICOTT 15
11.  MICKEL BROOKE 15
12. BETHLITTLE 19
13.  TARAKARIM 14
14. ISOBEL BRIGGS 18
15.  CADIE CHANDLER 19
16.  AMAIA LOPEZ 12
17.  MEGAN LITTLEWOOD 17
18. EMILY HURST 14
19. FRANKIE PHILLIPS 15
20. EMILY MIDDLETON 17
21. GEORGIABLENKLEY 15
22. BETH CHANDLER 19
23. FAITH BLAIN 13
23.  NYAH HAYES 14
25. SAM CARPENTER 22
25.  MILLY BRADLEY 14
27.  RHIANNAH MCCOURT 17
28. JOSIE BROWN 14
29. LIZZIE KENWORTHY 15
30. ZOE GILLILAND 12
31. OLIVIADAWES-HAMP 14
32. ABIGAILKERR 14
33. ELLIE DICKERSON-WEED®
34. ANNABROWNING 13
35. KINGYEE CHEUNG 21
36. EMMA SOMES 15
37. ELLEN FORSON 15
38. SOPHIE BLAKE 14
39. COURTNEY WEST 17
40. AIMEE GORDON 14
41. GEORGINA CAREY 13
42. ABIGAIL LOMOTOS 13
43. JESSICALITTLE-SECCOMB
44. TEGAN CAWLEY 15
45. ELLIE WILSON 14
46. KAY FOX 15
47.  JUI NADKARNI 13
48. OLIVER TALBOT-SMITH 13
49. BETH TODD 15
50. SADIE PHILLIPS 13
51. GEORGIE HAKIN 12
52. LILIANA RADFORD 12
53. CATHY SEDGWICK 32
54. IMOGEN HOWES 11
55. LAUREN VOCE 14
56. RUBY STANKOVICH 13
57. KATELYN WILLSHIRE 13
58. BOBBI TURNBULL 14
59. SARAH TOMLINSON 13
60. POPPY CARROLL 12
61. LILY MAE COLLIER 12
62. DAISY COOK 12
63. IMOGEN REEVES 13
64. ELEANOR PEARCE-BURTIGN
65. ABIGAIL HALLAM 11
66. GEORGIE WHYSALL 11
67. ISADORE DICKERSON-WEDD

LEEDS LIFESA
HEANOR S&LC
LEEDS LIFESA
Blyth L&SC

esults

Club

LEEDS PHOENI
LEEDS PHOENI
Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
Uni of SHEFF
Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
Blyth L&SC
Blyth L&SC
Blyth L&SC

Uni of SHEFF
Blyth L&SC

ults

Club
Blyth L&SC

Club

LEEDS PHOENI
LEEDS PHOENI
CRAWLEY TOWN
CRAWLEY TOWN
Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
RASCALS

Uni of SHEFF
Blyth L&SC
RASCALS
CRAWLEY TOWN
Blyth L&SC
LEEDS PHOENI
HEANOR S&LC
Blyth L&SC
CRAWLEY TOWN
HEANOR S&LC
CRAWLEY TOWN
CRAWLEY TOWN
HEANOR S&LC
CRAWLEY TOWN
Blyth L&SC
LEEDS PHOENI
LEEDS PHOENI
Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC
LEEDS PHOENI
HEANOR S&LC
LEEDS LIFESA
RASCALS
HEANOR S&LC
Blyth L&SC
BEACON

Uni of SHEFF
RASCALS
SOUTH WORCES
RASCALS
HEANOR S&LC
Blyth L&SC
RASCALS

LEEDS LIFESA
Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
LEEDS LIFESA
RASCALS

Blyth L&SC
LEEDS LIFESA
LEEDS LIFESA
CRAWLEY TOWN
Blyth L&SC
RASCALS

Blyth L&SC
LEEDS PHOENI
HEANOR S&LC
SOUTH WORCES
Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
LEEDS LIFESA
LEEDS LIFESA
HEANOR S&LC
RASCALS

LEEDS LIFESA
LEEDS LIFESA
RASCALS

Blyth L&SC

36.35
39.93
41.34
41.68

Time
27.56
30.15
30.39
30.44
30.63
31.36
31.59
31.72
32.51
33.19
34.17
37.02

Time
37.02

Time
27.56
30.15
30.20
30.24
30.39
30.44
30.47
30.63
30.67
30.73
30.74
31.36
31.49
31.59
31.72
31.92
32.06
32.32
32.35
32.44
32.46
32.51
33.00
33.00
33.19
33.19
33.24
33.33
33.44
33.47
33.90
34.00
34.02
34.14
34.17
34.30
34.39
34.79
35.19
35.36
35.41
35.45
35.76
35.83
35.88
36.00
36.17
36.20
36.35
36.42
36.48
36.76
37.02
37.11
37.18
37.39
38.05
38.06
38.42
38.55
38.56
38.61
38.88
38.90
38.99
39.48
39.59
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68. HOLLY MARIES 15 HEANOR S&LC
69. TILLY CARROLL 1 LEEDS LIFESA
70. SCARLETT SWIFT 13 RASCALS

71. CLARAFORSON 13 SOUTH WORCES
72. FREYASCOTT-TAGGART13 BEACON

73. CHLOE CHEESEBROUGH!1 LEEDS LIFESA
74. BRONTE MILLS-HARGRERV/E LEEDS LIFESA
75. EMILY STEPHENSON 15 Blyth L&SC

76. AMELIAFRITH 1 HEANOR S&LC
77. CHLOE HALLAM 1 HEANOR S&LC

EVENT 32 Mens Open 50m Freestyle
National Record

14 Years- 24.15 Henry Rennolls (2015)

17 Years- 22.24 Thomas Fannon (2016)

Open: 22.11 Benjamin Proud (2018)
11/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. DANIEL WATERFALL 14 RASCALS

2.  CAMERON LEACH 14 SOUTH WORCES

3. IKERLOPEZ 14 CRAWLEY TOWN

4.  LUKE WATERFALL 13 RASCALS

5. JOSHUAMCMASTER 11 LEEDS LIFESA

6. NATHAN MCMASTER 14 LEEDS LIFESA

7.  MAXMORGAN 14 CRAWLEY TOWN

8. BENKING 13 RASCALS

9. BENHALLAM 14 HEANOR S&LC

10. JAMIE BARROWCLIFFE 12 HEANOR S&LC

11.  ANDREW BRIDGEWOOD13 HEANOR S&LC

12.  HARRY QUINN 12 RASCALS

13. REUBEN SMITH 11 Blyth L&SC

14. BEN STEPHENSON 11 Blyth L&SC

15. TOBY KENNEDY 14 RASCALS

16. JACOB MIDDLETON 12 HEANOR S&LC

17. RYAN TORR 13 HEANOR S&LC

18. ALEXWHITE 11 HEANOR S&LC

19. LEWIS GRAHAM 12 Blyth L&SC

20. MATTHEW HUNTLEY 11 Blyth L&SC

15/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. SAM MURRAY 17 CRAWLEY TOWN

2. JAMIE SCUTT 15 CRAWLEY TOWN

3. DOMINIK STRBA 15 CRAWLEY TOWN

4.  THOMAS RACKHAM 15 HEANOR S&LC

5.  ALEXJACKSON 17 CRAWLEY TOWN

6. JORDAN COOPER-SMITH7 HEANOR S&LC

7. DANIEL SELWAY 15 HEANOR S&LC

8. JOSEPH WALKER 16 BEESLACK LSC

9. JACKLESTER 17 RASCALS

10. JACOB HESKETH 15 SOUTH WORCES

11. JOE WALKER-HARDWICK5 Blyth L&SC

12. OWEN BROWN 15 Blyth L&SC
MCKINLEY LOXTON-READS BEACON

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. BENTAYLOR-WALSH 20 CRAWLEY TOWN
2. RICHARD JAGGER 29 CRAWLEY TOWN
3.  MARTIN SCHOFIELD 19 CRAWLEY TOWN
4.  JORDAN HILLIARD 21 LEEDS PHOENI
5.  DANIELWEIGHTMAN 21 Blyth L&SC

6. CALUM BRIGGS 22 HEANOR S&LC

7. BENWIZ 27 HEANOR S&LC

8. MIKE DUCKER 21 Uni of Warwi

9. JACOB REEVE 20 LEEDS PHOENI
10.  OBA WAIYAKI 24 Uni of Warwi

10. TERRY FOX 43 RASCALS

12.  PAUL WHEATLEY 52 HEANOR S&LC
13.  CARL KENNEDY 19 RASCALS

14. TONY MCMASTER 54 LEEDS LIFESA
15.  GARY LEE 59 CRAWLEY TOWN
16. IAN HUTCHINSON 57 RASCALS

17.  DAVE GRAHAM 56 Blyth L&SC

18. DANIEL ARKLEY 26 Blyth L&SC
40/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. TERRY FOX 43 RASCALS

50/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. PAUL WHEATLEY 52 HEANOR S&LC

2. TONYMCMASTER 54 LEEDS LIFESA

3.  GARYLEE 59 CRAWLEY TOWN
4. IAN HUTCHINSON 57 RASCALS

5. DAVE GRAHAM 56 Blyth L&SC

39.93
40.43
40.46
40.68
40.97
41.13
41.34
41.68
44.47
50.23

Time
27.70
29.84
30.58
30.97
31.18
32.22
32.80
32.89
34.18
35.52
37.94
39.20
39.25
39.33
39.57
39.85
40.52
43.27
44 .21
48.69

Time
26.73
27.86
28.10
28.80
28.92
29.77
30.13
30.57
31.25
33.00
35.23
41.78

DN

Time
24.53
25.34
25.83
26.24
27.61
27.62
27.67
28.08
28.25
28.73
28.73
31.75
32.07
34.02
40.03
42.41
42.81
47.81

Time
28.73

Time
31.75
34.02
40.03
42.41
42.81
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Open Age Group - Full Results

Place

Open- 1:44.78 Crawley (2015)

Name
BEN TAYLOR-WALSH
RICHARD JAGGER
MARTIN SCHOFIELD
JORDAN HILLIARD
SAM MURRAY
DANIEL WEIGHTMAN
CALUM BRIGGS
BEN WIZ
DANIEL WATERFALL
JAMIE SCUTT
MIKE DUCKER
DOMINIK STRBA
JACOB REEVE
OBA WAIYAKI
TERRY FOX
THOMAS RACKHAM
ALEX JACKSON

AaD

JORDAN COOPER-SMITH7

CAMERON LEACH
DANIEL SELWAY
JOSEPH WALKER
IKER LOPEZ

LUKE WATERFALL
JOSHUA MCMASTER
JACK LESTER

PAUL WHEATLEY
CARL KENNEDY
NATHAN MCMASTER
MAX MORGAN

BEN KING

JACOB HESKETH
TONY MCMASTER
BEN HALLAM

14
15
16
14
13
1
17
52
19

JOE WALKER-HARDWICK5
JAMIE BARROWCLIFFE 12
ANDREW BRIDGEWOOD13

HARRY QUINN
REUBEN SMITH
BEN STEPHENSON
TOBY KENNEDY
JACOB MIDDLETON
GARY LEE

RYAN TORR

OWEN BROWN

IAN HUTCHINSON
DAVE GRAHAM
ALEXWHITE
LEWIS GRAHAM
DANIEL ARKLEY
MATTHEW HUNTLEY

12
1
1

1

MCKINLEY LOXTON-READS
EVENT 33 Womens Open 200m Medley Team
National Record
12/14- 2:03.05 Blyth (2012)
15/17- 1:54.60 Blyth (2015)

Club

CRAWLEY TOWN
CRAWLEY TOWN
CRAWLEY TOWN
LEEDS PHOENI
CRAWLEY TOWN
Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
RASCALS
CRAWLEY TOWN
Uni of Warwi
CRAWLEY TOWN
LEEDS PHOENI
Uni of Warwi
RASCALS
HEANOR S&LC
CRAWLEY TOWN
HEANOR S&LC
SOUTH WORCES
HEANOR S&LC
BEESLACK LSC
CRAWLEY TOWN
RASCALS

LEEDS LIFESA
RASCALS
HEANOR S&LC
RASCALS

LEEDS LIFESA
CRAWLEY TOWN
RASCALS
SOUTH WORCES
LEEDS LIFESA
HEANOR S&LC
Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
HEANOR S&LC
RASCALS

Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC
RASCALS
HEANOR S&LC
CRAWLEY TOWN
HEANOR S&LC
Blyth L&SC
RASCALS

Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC

Blyth L&SC
BEACON

11/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.

2.

3.

Name
CTLSC

RASCALS BLUE

LEEDS PHOENIXA

BLYTH NIPPERS

RADLSC 3

BLYTH ROOKIES

HEANOR YELLOW

RASCALS YELLOW

LEEDS PHOENIX C

HEANOR BLACK

LEEDS PHOENIX B

AG
1114

1114

11/14

1114

1114

1114

1114

1114

1114

1114

1114

Club
CRAWLEY TOWN

RASCALS
LEEDS PHOENI
Blyth L&SC
RETFORD & DI
Blyth L&SC
HEANOR S&LC
RASCALS
LEEDS PHOENI
HEANOR S&LC

LEEDS PHOENI

Time
24.53
25.34
25.83
26.24
26.73
27.61
27.62
27.67
27.70
27.86
28.08
28.10
28.25
28.73
28.73
28.80
28.92
29.77
29.84
30.13
30.57
30.58
30.97
31.18
31.25
31.75
32.07
32.22
32.80
32.89
33.00
34.02
34.18
35.23
35.52
37.94
39.20
39.25
39.33
39.57
39.85
40.03
40.52
41.78
42.41
42.81
43.27
44 .21
47.81
48.69

DN

Time
2:10.80

2:12.20
2:13.05
2:20.11
2:30.53
2:32.43
2:35.12
2:38.34
2:40.28
3:00.12

DQS 4L

50

34.01
34.01
31.86
31.86
34.51
34.51
40.74
40.74

37.63
37.63
35.55
35.55
36.02
36.02
29.98
29.98

100
1:01.40
1:01.40
1:02.55

28.54
1:00.01
28.15
1:02.80
28.29
1:05.05
24.31
1:10.37
1:10.37
1:11.93
34.30
1:08.14
32.59
1:02.39
26.37

150
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1:37.46
34.91
1:24.84
24.83
1:04.75
01.95
1:08.83
03.78

1:02.92
50.99
1:17.86
09.72
1:39.99
37.60
56.13
26.15
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15/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time 50
1. CTLSC 15/17 CRAWLEY TOWN 2:03.60 30.02
30.02
2.  HEANOR 15/17 HEANOR S&LC 2:04.89 31.71
31.71
3. BLYTH GRADUATES 15/17 Blyth L&SC 2:14.23 35.51
35.51
4. BEACON 15/17 BEACON 2:25.55 37.20
37.20
5. RADSLC2 15/17 RETFORD & DI 2:28.06 38.34
38.34
LEEDS PHOENIX 15/17 LEEDS PHOENI DQ SA 4L
18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150
1. LEEDS PHOENIX 18/0V  LEEDS PHOENI 1:57.02 29.72 50.42 57.01
29.72 20.70 06.59
2. BLYTH LIFEGUARDS 18/0V  Blyth L&SC 2:00.90 33.15 55.97 58.53
33.15 22.82 02.56
3. BEACON 18/0V  BEACON 2:05.25 32.70 58.84 58.28
32.70 26.14 59.44
4. BLYTH LIFESAVERS 18/0V  Blyth L&SC 2:36.91 39.65 1:11.46  1:49.34

39.65 31.81 37.88
Open Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150
1. LEEDS PHOENIX 18/0V  LEEDS PHOENI 1:57.02 2972 5042  57.01
2972 2070  06.59
2. BLYTHLIFEGUARDS 18I0V  Blyth L&SC 2:00.90 3315 5597 5853
3315 2282 0256
3. CTLSC 15117  CRAWLEYTOWN  2:03.60 3002 5470 1:29.52
3002 2468  34.82
4. HEANOR 15117  HEANOR S&LC 2:04.89 3171 5674 11597
3171 2503  19.23
5. BEACON 18/0V  BEACON 2:05.25 3270 5884  58.28
3270 2614  59.44
6. CTLSC 1114  CRAWLEYTOWN  2:10.80 - 10140 )
- 10140 ]
7. RASCALS BLUE 1114  RASCALS 2:12.20 3401 10255 1:37.4¢ NE——
3401 2854 3491 N/
8. LEEDS PHOENIXA 1114  LEEDS PHOENI 2:13.05 31.86 1:00.01 1:24.84
3186 2815 2483 D
9. BLYTHGRADUATES  15(17  Blyth L&SC 2:14.23 3551 1:02.74  1:01.09 .
35.51 27.23 58.35 O
10. BLYTH NIPPERS 1114  Blyth L&SC 2:20.11 3451 1:0280 1:04.75
3451 2829 0195 &
11. BEACON 15117  BEACON 2:25.55 3720  1:0401 1:45.71 .
3720 2681 4170 )
12. RADSLC 2 15117  RETFORD & DI 2:28.06 3834 10831 11079 Q)
3834 2997 0248 o=
13. Leeds Lifesaving 114  LEEDS LIFESA 2:30.09 39.94 107.76 10574 S
3904 2782 5798 ()
14. RADLSC 3 1114  RETFORD & DI 2:30.53 4074 10505 1:08.83
4074 2431 0378 )
15. BLYTH ROOKIES 1114  Blyth L&SC 2:32.43 - 11037 @]
- 11037 ]
16. HEANOR YELLOW 1114  HEANOR S&LC 2:35.12 3763 111903 10202 @
3763 3430 509 ()
17. BLYTHLIFESAVERS  18/0V  Blyth L&SC 2:36.91 3965 1:1146 1:49.34
3965 3181 3788 D
18. RASCALSYELLOW 1114  RASCALS 2:38.34 3555 10814 1:17.86 (/)
/S 32K 0972 [
19. LEEDS PHOENIX C 1114  LEEDS PHOENI 2:40.28 36.02 10239 1:39.99
36.02 2637 3760
20. HEANOR BLACK 1114  HEANOR S&LC 3:00.12 29.98 - 5613 emem
29.98 -ws >
LEEDS PHOENIX B 1114  LEEDSPHOENI  DQS 4L
LEEDS PHOENIX 15117  LEEDS PHOENI  DQ SA 4L (¢0)
EVENT 34 Mens Open 200m Medley Team n
National Record GJ
12/14- 1:53.23 Belfast (2016) =
15/17- 1:40.47 RLSS UK (2016) -
Open- 1:32.82 Crawley (2017) Q
11/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results >
Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150 o
1. RASCALS 11/14  RASCALS 2:09.22 3271 10146 1:0658 oo
3271 2875 0512 S
2. SOUTHWORCS C 1114  SOUTHWORCES  2:10.42 - ; -
3. HEANOR 1114  HEANOR S&LC 2:41.67 ] ] ]
4. BLYTH SHRIMPS 1114  Blyth L&SC 3:02.11 ] ] ]
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15/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time
1. CTLSC 15/17  CRAWLEY TOWN 1:50.37
2. BEACONA 15/17  BEACON 1:55.59
3. RADLSC1 15/17  RETFORD & DI 1:57.81
4. HEANOR 15/17  HEANOR S&LC 1:58.29
5. LEEDS PHOENIX 15/17  LEEDS PHOENI 2:02.54 - - o
6. SOUTHWORCSA 15/17  SOUTH WORCES  2:06.39 - - -
7. RASCALS 15/17  RASCALS 2:12.99 - 59.35 -
- 59.35 -
8. BEACONB 15/17  BEACON 2:19.98 - - -
18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150
1. CTLSC 18/0V  CRAWLEY TOWN 1:40.75 26.02 - 1:.08.38
26.02 - 42.36
2. LEEDS PHOENIX 18/0V  LEEDS PHOENI 1:48.69 25.81 4562 1:15.64
25.81 19.81 30.02
3. BEACONA 18/0V  BEACON 1:50.74 28.87 48.48 57.10
28.87 19.61 08.62
4. BEACONB 18/0V  BEACON 2:00.46 31.56 54.97 58.09
31.56 23.41 03.12
5. BLYTHBARRACUDAS 18/0V  Blyth L&SC 2:05.31 - - -
6. BLYTH MASTERS 18/0V  Blyth L&SC 2:55.43 - - -
Open Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150
1. CTLSC 18/0V  CRAWLEY TOWN 1:40.75 26.02 - 1:.08.38
26.02 - 42.36
2. LEEDS PHOENIX 18/0V  LEEDS PHOENI 1:48.69 25.81 4562 1:15.64
2581 1981 3002 N
3. CTLSC 15/17  CRAWLEY TOWN 1:50.37 27.51 48.86 56.99 v/
27.51 21.35 08.13
4. BEACONA 18/0V  BEACON 1:50.74 28.87 48.48 57.10 -
28.87 19.61 08.62 .
5. BEACONA 15/17  BEACON 1:55.59 28.95 51.26 53.97 O
28.95 22.31 02.71
6. RADLSC 1 15/17  RETFORD & DI 1:57.81 - - - q
7. HEANOR 15/17  HEANOR S&LC 1:58.29 27.47 5274 11282 )
2747 2527 2008 Q)
8. BEACONB 18/0V  BEACON 2:00.46 31.56 54.97 58.09 o
31.56 23.41 0312  Sm
9. LEEDS PHOENIX 15/17  LEEDS PHOENI 2:02.54 - - - Q
10. BLYTHBARRACUDAS 18/0V  Blyth L&SC 2:05.31 - - 2
11.  SOUTH WORCS A 15/17 ~ SOUTH WORCES  2:06.39 - - - GJ:
12. RASCALS 11/14  RASCALS 2:09.22 3271 1:0146 10658 ()
32.71 28.75 05.12
13.  SOUTH WORCS C 1114  SOUTHWORCES  2:10.42 - - - Q.
14. RASCALS 15/17  RASCALS 2:12.99 - 59.35 - an
- 59.35 -
15. BEACON B 15/17  BEACON 2:19.98 - - -
16. HEANOR 11/14  HEANOR S&LC 2:41.67 - - - >
17. BLYTH MASTERS 18/0V  Blyth L&SC 2:55.43 - - - g
18. BLYTH SHRIMPS 11/14  Blyth L&SC 3:02.11 - - S« )
Y
L]
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